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LEADING SIRES BY STAKES
season 2019/2020: 1 August  - 29 March 2020

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	12,319,860	 Silvano	 170	 72,470	 733	 68	 94	 40%	 9	 11	 13%	 225	 31%	 11	 Sachdev	 1,373,750	 11%
	10,478,697	 *Captain Al	 121	 86,601	 538	 54	 77	 45%	 5	 7	 9%	 194	 36%	 11	 One World	 2,289,375	 22%
	 9,113,538	 Gimmethegreenlight	 160	 56,960	 705	 53	 77	 33%	 7	 7	 13%	 199	 28%	 12	 Got The Greenlight	 910,000	 10%
	 9,057,810	 What A Winter	 147	 61,618	 681	 54	 77	 37%	 5	 6	 9%	 231	 34%	 8	 Russet Air	 968,750	 11%
	 7,649,199	 Oratorio	 118	 64,824	 620	 56	 85	 47%	 3	 4	 5%	 189	 30%	 6	 Viva Rio	 485,375	 6%
	 7,383,425	 Var	 138	 53,503	 636	 53	 79	 38%	 4	 7	 8%	 188	 30%	 5	 Vardy	 1,186,250	 16%
	 7,323,323	 Jackson	 85	 86,157	 361	 32	 50	 38%	 1	 1	 3%	 90	 25%	 1	 Count Jack	 2,652,511	 36%
	 7,211,687	 Twice Over	 125	 57,693	 578	 43	 48	 34%	 1	 1	 2%	 181	 31%	 2	 Invidia	 2,815,750	 39%
	 6,724,423	 Querari	 154	 43,665	 698	 55	 67	 36%	 2	 2	 4%	 198	 28%	 7	 Rio Querari	 605,350	 9%
	 6,599,037	 *Dynasty	 114	 57,886	 545	 44	 62	 39%	 3	 4	 7%	 170	 31%	 8	 Sovereign Secret	 826,900	 13%
	 6,228,350	 Master Of My Fate	 145	 42,954	 668	 56	 65	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 192	 29%	 2	 Driving Miss Daisy	 477,500	 8%
	 5,780,374	 Vercingetorix	 74	 78,113	 345	 32	 52	 43%	 1	 3	 3%	 101	 29%	 6	 Vaseem	 913,200	 16%
	 5,704,536	 Ideal World	 100	 57,045	 496	 41	 53	 41%	 4	 5	 10%	 163	 33%	 3	 Rainbow Bridge	 785,000	 14%
	 5,655,688	 Pathfork	 98	 57,711	 496	 51	 68	 52%	 4	 6	 8%	 139	 28%	 2	 Mr Flood	 377,400	 7%
	 4,921,262	 Elusive Fort	 127	 38,750	 650	 39	 51	 31%	 3	 5	 8%	 195	 30%	 1	 Chitengo	 221,100	 4%
	 4,889,012	 Duke Of Marmalade	 118	 41,432	 522	 41	 54	 35%	 2	 2	 5%	 161	 31%	 2	 True To Life	 249,000	 5%
	 4,649,887	 Captain Of All	 80	 58,124	 304	 30	 37	 38%	 2	 2	 7%	 92	 30%	 1	 Cartel Captain	 1,097,750	 24%
	 4,327,480	 Philanthropist	 103	 42,014	 501	 26	 42	 25%	 1	 1	 4%	 145	 29%	 3	 Golden Ducat	 696,250	 16%
	 4,302,863	 Visionaire	 120	 35,857	 534	 27	 35	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 128	 24%	 0	 Spiritofthegroove	 624,000	 15%
	 4,001,325	 Pomodoro	 89	 44,959	 353	 30	 39	 34%	 2	 2	 7%	 105	 30%	 2	 Invisible	 647,975	 16%
	 3,737,787	 *Crusade	 94	 39,764	 478	 29	 39	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 141	 29%	 1	 Madame Patrice	 198,000	 5%
	 3,674,223	 Trippi	 86	 42,724	 358	 27	 37	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 118	 33%	 6	 Crome Yellow	 253,750	 7%
	 3,548,200	 *Sail From Seattle	 64	 55,441	 327	 29	 48	 45%	 1	 1	 3%	 109	 33%	 3	 Dancing In Seattle	 260,125	 7%
	 3,234,875	 Mambo In Seattle	 77	 42,011	 429	 27	 40	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 119	 28%	 1	 Dancing Queen	 191,200	 6%
	 2,815,337	 Flower Alley	 67	 42,020	 249	 25	 32	 37%	 1	 1	 4%	 78	 31%	 3	 Marygold	 299,375	 11%
	 2,779,912	 Judpot	 78	 35,640	 366	 20	 28	 26%	 1	 1	 5%	 123	 34%	 0	 War Room	 206,000	 7%
	 2,737,425	 Seventh Rock	 89	 30,758	 421	 21	 28	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 115	 27%	 0	 Rock The Globe	 231,150	 8%
	 2,472,199	 *Soft Falling Rain	 66	 37,458	 238	 24	 30	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 63	 26%	 2	 Donderweer	 235,675	 10%
	 2,459,300	 *Byword	 62	 39,666	 288	 20	 28	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 67	 23%	 1	 Riverstown	 400,625	 16%
	 2,352,925	 Noble Tune	 66	 35,650	 330	 19	 23	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 85	 26%	 1	 Noble Joshua	 239,750	 10%
	 2,305,112	 *Bold Silvano	 60	 38,419	 262	 18	 23	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 69	 26%	 3	 Super Silvano	 269,750	 12%
	 2,154,975	 *Mogok	 50	 43,100	 250	 18	 21	 36%	 1	 1	 6%	 66	 26%	 1	 Arizona Sunset	 191,700	 9%
	 2,019,074	 *Black Minnaloushe	 46	 43,893	 258	 14	 23	 30%	 1	 1	 7%	 74	 29%	 0	 Blackball	 338,750	 17%
	 1,920,713	 *Kahal	 29	 66,231	 172	 12	 18	 41%	 1	 3	 8%	 53	 31%	 1	 Prince Of Kahal	 493,625	 26%
	 1,916,400	 Marchfield	 55	 34,844	 289	 17	 21	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 77	 27%	 1	 Factor Fifty	 286,800	 15%
	 1,711,650	 Irish Flame	 42	 40,754	 222	 17	 20	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 56	 25%	 1	 Drunken Sailor	 159,725	 9%
	 1,657,237	 *Toreador	 60	 27,621	 252	 16	 19	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 55	 22%	 1	 Chief Of State	 211,775	 13%
	 1,598,875	 Brave Tin Soldier	 43	 37,183	 244	 12	 17	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 57	 23%	 0	 Merlin From Berlin	 263,975	 17%
	 1,526,687	 Jay Peg	 53	 28,805	 221	 13	 19	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 45	 20%	 0	 Florida Quays	 146,100	 10%
	 1,526,500	 Eightfold Path	 50	 30,530	 261	 10	 12	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 76	 29%	 1	 Double ‘O’ Eight	 246,550	 16%
	 1,404,613	 Wylie Hall	 47	 29,885	 213	 15	 20	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 54	 25%	 0	 Wylie Wench	 124,200	 9%
	 1,388,562	 *Tiger Ridge	 17	 81,680	 97	 7	 19	 41%	 1	 1	 14%	 29	 30%	 1	 Meryl	 345,000	 25%
	 1,385,413	 Greys Inn	 45	 30,787	 220	 11	 18	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 55	 25%	 0	 Fools Garden	 217,175	 16%
	 1,381,525	 *Just As Well	 39	 35,424	 216	 12	 14	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 56	 26%	 0	 Georgina Rose	 219,625	 16%
	 1,354,486	 *Horse Chestnut	 43	 31,500	 223	 8	 12	 19%	 1	 1	 13%	 62	 28%	 0	 Nicky Noo	 208,000	 15%
	 1,354,125	 Capetown Noir	 42	 32,241	 180	 12	 13	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 24%	 0	 Liverpool Champ	 148,875	 11%
	 1,331,225	 *Rebel King	 28	 47,544	 174	 9	 12	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 54	 31%	 2	 Rebel’s Champ	 197,500	 15%
	 1,215,975	 *Great Britain	 40	 30,399	 233	 11	 17	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 20%	 0	 Bridge Of Spies	 141,575	 12%
	 1,165,450	 Potala Palace	 36	 32,374	 158	 9	 14	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 37	 23%	 1	 Approach Control	 197,500	 17%
	 1,142,580	 Time Thief	 28	 40,806	 117	 11	 12	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 35	 30%	 1	 Macthief	 193,750	 17%
	 1,137,275	 *Await The Dawn	 21	 54,156	 111	 9	 14	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 29%	 0	 Master And Man	 234,250	 21%
	 1,078,050	 Ashaawes	 48	 22,459	 225	 10	 11	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 46	 20%	 0	 Aurelia Cotta	 187,750	 17%
	 1,043,425	 Skitt Skizzle	 10	 104,343	 50	 5	 10	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 46%	 1	 Tierra Del Fuego	 398,450	 38%
	 999,075	 **Exceed And Excel	 1	 999,075	 7	 1	 4	 100%	 1	 2	 100%	 2	 29%	 0	 Queen Supreme	 999,075	 100%
	 952,625	 Traffic Guard	 24	 39,693	 136	 8	 11	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 30%	 0	 Liquid Irish	 188,850	 20%
	 911,750	 *Where’s That Tiger	 38	 23,993	 165	 8	 8	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 42	 25%	 1	 Bouncing Tigger	 100,675	 11%
	 862,125	 Golden Sword	 24	 35,922	 133	 7	 9	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 30%	 0	 Nimcha	 208,500	 24%
	 840,725	 *King’s Chapel	 21	 40,035	 137	 5	 7	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 31%	 0	 Bint El Malak	 193,375	 23%
	 838,475	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 31	 27,048	 154	 7	 8	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 28%	 1	 Norland	 131,900	 16%
	 833,200	 Kildonan	 22	 37,873	 133	 9	 12	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 42	 32%	 0	 Kildonan Princess	 118,975	 14%
	 812,400	 Linngari	 27	 30,089	 148	 8	 9	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 29	 20%	 0	 Blushing Bride	 139,200	 17%
	 773,000	 *Kingsbarns	 10	 77,300	 40	 7	 9	 70%	 1	 1	 14%	 12	 30%	 1	 King Of Gems	 244,750	 32%
	 761,925	 Lateral	 23	 33,127	 129	 7	 7	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 24%	 2	 Let’s Blaze	 115,250	 15%
	 739,725	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 19	 38,933	 111	 5	 8	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 27%	 0	 Solid Gold	 134,375	 18%
	 737,712	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 21	 35,129	 128	 9	 12	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 18%	 0	 Comet Crystal	 137,500	 19%
	 700,450	 **All Too Hard	 4	 175,113	 20	 3	 3	 75%	 2	 2	 67%	 6	 30%	 2	 Frosted Gold	 446,000	 64%
	 684,250	 **Epaulette	 1	 684,250	 4	 1	 2	 100%	 1	 1	 100%	 1	 25%	 1	 Soqrat	 684,250	 100%
	 679,387	 Ato	 8	 84,923	 48	 4	 5	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 33%	 1	 Chijmes	 426,300	 63%
	 673,725	 *Admire Main	 10	 67,373	 71	 4	 5	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 42%	 0	 Ginger Biscuit	 178,300	 26%
	 640,675	 Go Deputy	 10	 64,068	 49	 4	 7	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 33%	 1	 Flichity By Farr	 199,600	 31%
	 640,100	 *A P Arrow	 9	 71,122	 52	 5	 6	 56%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 33%	 1	 Kings Archer	 152,250	 24%
	 635,375	 *Miesque’s Approval	 26	 24,438	 166	 5	 5	 19%	 1	 1	 20%	 28	 17%	 0	 Angel’s Power	 105,725	 17%
	 617,250	 Announce	 11	 56,114	 76	 5	 6	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 34%	 0	 Grindelwald	 122,025	 20%
	 579,949	 *Main Aim	 19	 30,524	 124	 4	 5	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 32%	 0	 Yaas	 155,100	 27%
	 553,550	 Count Dubois	 18	 30,753	 72	 5	 5	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 26%	 0	 Social Order	 142,850	 26%
	 540,475	 *Antonius Pius	 21	 25,737	 115	 3	 5	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 27%	 0	 Battle Creek	 143,700	 27%
	 501,525	 Bezrin	 11	 45,593	 73	 5	 9	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 27%	 0	 Finley Hill	 131,000	 26%
	 485,725	 *Royal Air Force	 8	 60,716	 48	 6	 6	 75%	 1	 1	 17%	 16	 33%	 0	 Dharma	 135,200	 28%
	 480,275	 *Curved Ball	 20	 24,014	 88	 4	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 25%	 0	 Curvation	 112,500	 23%
	 469,050	 *Modus Vivendi	 6	 78,175	 43	 1	 4	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 40%	 0	 Jive Express	 293,650	 63%
	 437,325	 *Fort Wood	 14	 31,238	 68	 3	 4	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 28%	 0	 Epic Dream	 129,100	 30%
	 435,600	 *Call To Combat	 4	 108,900	 25	 2	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 32%	 0	 Dawn Assault	 266,900	 61%
	 408,200	 *Warm White Night	 16	 25,513	 83	 4	 5	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 28%	 0	 Barbarella Nights	 98,775	 24%
	 379,950	 **Choisir	 3	 126,650	 15	 1	 5	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 40%	 0	 Sir Frenchie	 344,450	 91%
	 363,550	 **Foxwedge	 4	 90,888	 21	 1	 1	 25%	 1	 1	 100%	 6	 29%	 1	 Run Fox Run	 268,750	 74%
	 355,325	 *Western Winter	 10	 35,533	 34	 4	 4	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 21%	 0	 Le Grand Rouge	 109,425	 31%
	 352,450	 Damage Is Done	 2	 176,225	 25	 2	 4	 100%	 1	 1	 50%	 10	 40%	 0	 Christopher Robin	 263,825	 75%
	 346,975	 **Global One	 11	 31,543	 67	 1	 1	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 34%	 0	 Dromedaris	 80,800	 23%



Sporting Post - SIRES	 2

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 339,175	 The Assayer	 10	 33,918	 66	 3	 3	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 24%	 0	 Poppycock	 111,400	 33%
	 335,475	 *Muhtafal	 6	 55,913	 31	 3	 6	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 29%	 0	 Supa Mufti	 144,300	 43%
	 331,262	 Oracy	 9	 36,807	 53	 3	 4	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 32%	 0	 Two Guns	 149,900	 45%
	 326,150	 *Right Approach	 5	 65,230	 29	 2	 4	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 21%	 0	 Finchatton	 188,300	 58%
	 325,125	 **King Of Kings	 4	 81,281	 17	 1	 2	 25%	 1	 1	 100%	 3	 18%	 1	 Ronnie’s Candy	 320,625	 99%
	 318,850	 *Windrush	 10	 31,885	 71	 2	 5	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 20%	 0	 Windy Flight	 168,900	 53%
	 317,200	 **Stratum	 5	 63,440	 25	 2	 4	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 32%	 1	 Freedom Seeker	 143,000	 45%
	 304,600	 Fencing Master	 8	 38,075	 34	 3	 4	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 26%	 0	 Walls Of Dubrovnik	 138,125	 45%
	 291,650	 The Apache	 9	 32,406	 43	 2	 3	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 33%	 0	 Rewrite The Stars	 119,000	 41%
	 272,925	 *Jam Alley	 9	 30,325	 36	 3	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 22%	 0	 Perfect Light	 96,475	 35%
	 271,350	 *Biarritz	 7	 38,764	 31	 3	 4	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 26%	 0	 Alicante	 109,600	 40%
	 265,925	 *Gitano Hernando	 16	 16,620	 75	 2	 2	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 25%	 0	 Hammie’s Fan	 99,800	 38%
	 252,850	 **Sepoy	 3	 84,283	 23	 2	 3	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 39%	 0	 Waqaas	 157,800	 62%
	 249,913	 Alado	 14	 17,851	 61	 1	 1	 7%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 25%	 1	 Flying Winger	 101,000	 40%
	 249,875	 **Excelebration	 1	 249,875	 8	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 13%	 0	 Celebration Rock	 249,875	 100%
	 235,500	 Global View	 9	 26,167	 14	 4	 5	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 36%	 1	 Delicasea	 77,000	 33%
	 232,525	 *A P Answer	 7	 33,218	 47	 3	 3	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 32%	 0	 Ninjinsky’s Son	 71,350	 31%
	 211,500	 **Fastnet Rock	 3	 70,500	 20	 1	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 30%	 0	 Ancient Spirit	 154,250	 73%
	 198,650	 **Al Miqdaam	 5	 39,730	 20	 2	 3	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 5%	 0	 Ishnana	 165,850	 83%
	 196,550	 **Archipenko	 5	 39,310	 33	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 33%	 0	 Mighty Smart	 119,750	 61%
	 189,900	 *Argonaut	 4	 47,475	 26	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 31%	 0	 Clever Guy	 83,650	 44%
	 189,100	 Redoute’s Promise	 6	 31,517	 30	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 23%	 0	 Aldo	 90,525	 48%
	 177,675	 **So You Think	 3	 59,225	 15	 2	 3	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 27%	 0	 Maningi Indaba	 106,625	 60%
	 173,475	 *Stagelight	 5	 34,695	 30	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 33%	 0	 Alraune	 71,550	 41%
	 166,350	 Coup de Grace	 17	 9,785	 34	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 44%	 0	 Ziva De Grace	 75,000	 45%
	 166,050	 **Snitzel	 5	 33,210	 14	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 29%	 0	 Masaaqaat	 88,200	 53%
	 164,375	 **Smart Missile	 1	 164,375	 8	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Explosive Beauty	 164,375	 100%
	 160,400	 Dan De Lago	 5	 32,080	 37	 1	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 11%	 0	 Dan The Lad	 144,900	 90%
	 157,000	 **Dundeel	 1	 157,000	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 1	 1	 100%	 1	 20%	 1	 Atyaab	 157,000	 100%
	 151,000	 **Asiatic Boy	 1	 151,000	 7	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Queen Of Beauty	 151,000	 100%
	 145,800	 Act Of War	 6	 24,300	 9	 2	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Daichi	 72,500	 50%
	 139,875	 **Bernardini	 2	 69,938	 7	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Di Mazzio	 139,875	 100%
	 137,850	 *Ravishing	 2	 68,925	 15	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 40%	 0	 Midnight Top	 137,850	 100%
	 133,650	 *King of Kings	 9	 14,850	 47	 1	 1	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 17%	 0	 Spiffy	 68,500	 51%
	 130,750	 **Casino Prince	 1	 130,750	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 75%	 0	 Roy’s Physco	 130,750	 100%
	 130,325	 Willow Magic	 7	 18,618	 12	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 33%	 0	 Dubawi Princess	 83,200	 64%
	 126,225	 **Pluck	 1	 126,225	 6	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Our Moon Shadow	 126,225	 100%
	 124,475	 **Medaglia d’Oro	 2	 62,238	 8	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 What A Thrill	 86,875	 70%
	 123,150	 **Australia	 1	 123,150	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 60%	 1	 Sleeping Single	 123,150	 100%
	 119,987	 **Camelot	 3	 39,996	 19	 1	 1	 33%	 1	 1	 100%	 4	 21%	 0	 Crown Towers	 97,750	 81%
	 119,225	 Doowaley	 3	 39,742	 25	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 24%	 0	 Now And Forever	 65,550	 55%
	 118,750	 *Seul Amour	 4	 29,688	 13	 1	 1	 25%	 1	 1	 100%	 2	 15%	 1	 Bondiblu	 114,550	 96%
	 118,625	 **Fortify	 1	 118,625	 7	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 57%	 0	 Joy Maisha	 118,625	 100%
	 115,750	 **Hinchinbrook	 1	 115,750	 9	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 56%	 0	 Mutawaary	 115,750	 100%
	 115,100	 **Uncle Mo	 3	 38,367	 13	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 46%	 0	 Tobefair	 82,500	 72%
	 114,750	 **Cape Blanco	 1	 114,750	 7	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Ration My Passion	 114,750	 100%
	 114,562	 Canford Cliffs	 1	 114,562	 8	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Meraki	 114,562	 100%
	 114,500	 **Dawn Approach	 3	 38,167	 11	 1	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Sunshine Mint	 111,700	 98%
	 114,200	 Futura	 7	 16,314	 12	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 42%	 0	 Karnallie	 85,600	 75%
	 111,600	 **I Am Invincible	 2	 55,800	 5	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Akwaan	 110,700	 99%
	 99,575	 **Cape Cross	 1	 99,575	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Cabo da Cruz	 99,575	 100%
	 99,400	 *Overlord	 3	 33,133	 17	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 6%	 0	 Talktothestars	 98,400	 99%
	 99,000	 **Denman	 1	 99,000	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 80%	 0	 Allez Les Bleu	 99,000	 100%
	 97,400	 **High Chaparral	 2	 48,700	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 1	 Cascapedia	 75,000	 77%
	 93,350	 *The Sheik	 5	 18,670	 29	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 10%	 0	 Generoso	 56,450	 60%
	 87,250	 **Reward For Effort	 1	 87,250	 7	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Effortless Reward	 87,250	 100%
	 86,700	 **Campanologist	 1	 86,700	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 60%	 0	 Mohican	 86,700	 100%
	 84,175	 *King’s Apostle	 2	 42,088	 10	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 30%	 0	 The Great Queen	 84,175	 100%
	 81,750	 **Star Witness	 1	 81,750	 9	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Lord Balmoral	 81,750	 100%
	 81,575	 Soar With Eagles	 1	 81,575	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Story Of My Life	 81,575	 100%
	 80,350	 *Atso	 3	 26,783	 20	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 35%	 0	 Ficticious	 41,250	 51%
	 76,100	 **Tapit	 3	 25,367	 13	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 38%	 0	 Still Tappin	 75,250	 99%
	 73,000	 **Animal Kingdom	 1	 73,000	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Animal Lover	 73,000	 100%
	 70,750	 **Pierro	 2	 35,375	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 30%	 0	 Roy Had Enough	 57,750	 82%
	 68,625	 Spanish Harlem	 1	 68,625	 6	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Paradise Lost	 68,625	 100%
	 65,350	 Sarge	 3	 21,783	 14	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 7%	 0	 Certifiable	 63,550	 97%
	 64,625	 **Exchange Rate	 2	 32,313	 9	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 22%	 0	 Quintay	 64,625	 100%
	 63,700	 *Fort Beluga	 2	 31,850	 11	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 9%	 0	 Roy’s Taxi	 48,250	 76%
	 61,550	 *Indigo Magic	 3	 20,517	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 29%	 0	 Margot’s Magic	 48,450	 79%
	 59,375	 *Newton	 1	 59,375	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Easy To Please	 59,375	 100%
	 56,550	 *Tiger Dance	 1	 56,550	 7	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 Brave Tiger	 56,550	 100%
	 54,350	 **Blaze Of Fire	 2	 27,175	 6	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Nickelback	 53,750	 99%
	 53,100	 **Orpen	 1	 53,100	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Kay Tee Perry	 53,100	 100%
	 52,100	 *Captain Corageous	 1	 52,100	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Foursixsixfour	 52,100	 100%
	 48,350	 **Galileo	 1	 48,350	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 75%	 0	 Baahir	 48,350	 100%
	 47,225	 Malhub	 8	 5,903	 37	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 14%	 0	 Karin B	 15,500	 33%
	 47,050	 **Manhattan Rain	 1	 47,050	 13	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 62%	 0	 Manhattan Cocktail	 47,050	 100%
	 47,000	 **Frankel	 3	 15,667	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 40%	 1	 Risk Taker	 35,000	 74%
	 46,800	 **Gregorian	 1	 46,800	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Western Vision	 46,800	 100%
	 46,250	 **Sizzling	 1	 46,250	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Guthrie	 46,250	 100%
	 46,062	 **Camelot	 4	 11,516	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 27%	 0	 Martha	 36,000	 78%
	 45,150	 **Nicconi	 1	 45,150	 7	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Liberado	 45,150	 100%
	 44,550	 *Mullins Bay	 4	 11,138	 23	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 17%	 0	 Emerald Bay	 34,800	 78%
	 43,750	 **Charge Forward	 1	 43,750	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Roy’s Stingray	 43,750	 100%
	 42,100	 *Jet Master	 2	 21,050	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 Peter Piper	 42,100	 100%
	 41,900	 **Lope de Vega	 2	 20,950	 13	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 15%	 0	 Greenwood Drive	 41,900	 100%
	 41,100	 **Antigua Island	 1	 41,100	 6	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Pretty Jolly	 41,100	 100%
	 40,625	 Louis The King	 1	 40,625	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Matthew The King	 40,625	 100%
	 39,400	 *Bankable	 4	 9,850	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 36%	 0	 Silver Cent	 33,800	 86%
	 36,900	 *St Petersburg	 2	 18,450	 10	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 20%	 0	 Winter Monarch	 36,900	 100%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 35,012	 *Thomas Crown	 1	 35,012	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Faye	 35,012	 100%
	 33,925	 *Lithuanian	 4	 8,481	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 27%	 0	 Strawberry Girl	 21,775	 64%
	 33,100	 **Point Given	 1	 33,100	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Nicklaus	 33,100	 100%
	 31,875	 *Blue Tiger	 3	 10,625	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 22%	 0	 Tiger Star	 30,975	 97%
	 29,000	 **Flying Spur	 1	 29,000	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 20%	 0	 Street Flyer	 29,000	 100%
	 28,750	 *Sudden Storm	 3	 9,583	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 33%	 0	 Sudden Star	 22,750	 79%
	 28,750	 **More Than Ready	 1	 28,750	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 40%	 0	 Ultra Boost	 28,750	 100%
	 28,400	 *Legislate	 4	 7,100	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Zimbaba	 20,000	 70%
	 27,050	 *Lecture	 3	 9,017	 22	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 23%	 0	 Kobus	 25,250	 93%
	 25,450	 **Elusive Quality	 1	 25,450	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Exclusive Quantity	 25,450	 100%
	 24,150	 **Per Incanto	 1	 24,150	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 75%	 0	 Wallaa	 24,150	 100%
	 24,050	 **Pour Moi	 1	 24,050	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Spooky	 24,050	 100%
	 23,450	 **Big Brown	 2	 11,725	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Big Myth	 19,950	 85%
	 22,575	 *Spectrum	 7	 3,225	 39	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 10%	 0	 Ms Holly Golightly	 12,050	 53%
	 21,900	 **Starcraft	 1	 21,900	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Seventh Of June	 21,900	 100%
	 21,000	 **Zoffany	 1	 21,000	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Share Holder	 21,000	 100%
	 20,200	 **Dream Ahead	 1	 20,200	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 9%	 0	 Laat Lammetjie	 20,200	 100%
	 17,775	 *Russian Sage	 5	 3,555	 17	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 12%	 0	 Neverletugo	 17,775	 100%
	 17,700	 *Strategic News	 1	 17,700	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Stratplan Dora	 17,700	 100%
	 15,900	 Dupont	 4	 3,975	 20	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 10%	 0	 Profit Ratio	 8,100	 51%
	 15,000	 **Bated Breath	 1	 15,000	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Alphabet Street	 15,000	 100%
	 12,725	 **Wanted	 1	 12,725	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Flexible Fugitive	 12,725	 100%
	 10,800	 *Parade Leader	 1	 10,800	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Terra Creek Girl	 10,800	 100%
	 10,000	 **Delago Deluxe	 1	 10,000	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Shining Bright	 10,000	 100%
	 8,400	 **Poet’s Voice	 1	 8,400	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Boatswain	 8,400	 100%
	 6,650	 Flying The Flag	 5	 1,330	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Cecca	 6,650	 100%
	 6,325	 **Speightstown	 2	 3,163	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Over Sharing	 4,625	 73%
	 5,400	 *Battersea Park	 1	 5,400	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Manx Park	 5,400	 100%
	 5,200	 *National Emblem	 2	 2,600	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Class Protector	 5,200	 100%
	 4,700	 *Tropical Empire	 4	 1,175	 24	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Chukka	 2,500	 53%
	 4,700	 *Carpocrates	 1	 4,700	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Catwalk Tease	 4,700	 100%
	 4,500	 **Dynastic Rule	 2	 2,250	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Highgrove	 2,700	 60%
	 4,250	 *Classic Flag	 1	 4,250	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 13%	 0	 Chief Black Horse	 4,250	 100%
	 3,450	 *Mon Sang	 1	 3,450	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Gift Of Gold	 3,450	 100%
	 3,450	 **Street Cry	 1	 3,450	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Street Gaze	 3,450	 100%
	 3,000	 **Carlton House	 1	 3,000	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Anmer Hall	 3,000	 100%
	 2,550	 **Your Song	 1	 2,550	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Intothelimelight	 2,550	 100%
	 2,000	 **Scat Daddy	 1	 2,000	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 American Prayer	 2,000	 100%
	 1,725	 **Encosta de Lago	 1	 1,725	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Mac de Lago	 1,725	 100%
	 1,500	 *Fan Club’s Mister	 1	 1,500	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Short And Sweet	 1,500	 100%
	 1,350	 *Harry Hall	 1	 1,350	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Harry’s legacy	 1,350	 100%
	 0	 Century Stand	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Leon Rouge	 0	 0%
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LEADING SIRES BY AEPR
season 2019/2020: 1 August  - 29 March 2020

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 1,043,425	 Skitt Skizzle	 10	 104,343	 50	 5	 10	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 46%	 1	 Tierra Del Fuego	 398,450	 38%
	10,478,697	 *Captain Al	 121	 86,601	 538	 54	 77	 45%	 5	 7	 9%	 194	 36%	 11	 One World	 2,289,375	 22%
	 7,323,323	 Jackson	 85	 86,157	 361	 32	 50	 38%	 1	 1	 3%	 90	 25%	 1	 Count Jack	 2,652,511	 36%
	 1,388,562	 *Tiger Ridge	 17	 81,680	 97	 7	 19	 41%	 1	 1	 14%	 29	 30%	 1	 Meryl	 345,000	 25%
	 5,780,374	 Vercingetorix	 74	 78,113	 345	 32	 52	 43%	 1	 3	 3%	 101	 29%	 6	 Vaseem	 913,200	 16%
	 773,000	 *Kingsbarns	 10	 77,300	 40	 7	 9	 70%	 1	 1	 14%	 12	 30%	 1	 King Of Gems	 244,750	 32%
	12,319,860	 Silvano	 170	 72,470	 733	 68	 94	 40%	 9	 11	 13%	 225	 31%	 11	 Sachdev	 1,373,750	 11%
	 673,725	 *Admire Main	 10	 67,373	 71	 4	 5	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 42%	 0	 Ginger Biscuit	 178,300	 26%
	 1,920,713	 *Kahal	 29	 66,231	 172	 12	 18	 41%	 1	 3	 8%	 53	 31%	 1	 Prince Of Kahal	 493,625	 26%
	 7,649,199	 Oratorio	 118	 64,824	 620	 56	 85	 47%	 3	 4	 5%	 189	 30%	 6	 Viva Rio	 485,375	 6%
	 640,675	 Go Deputy	 10	 64,068	 49	 4	 7	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 33%	 1	 Flichity By Farr	 199,600	 31%
	 9,057,810	 What A Winter	 147	 61,618	 681	 54	 77	 37%	 5	 6	 9%	 231	 34%	 8	 Russet Air	 968,750	 11%
	 4,649,887	 Captain Of All	 80	 58,124	 304	 30	 37	 38%	 2	 2	 7%	 92	 30%	 1	 Cartel Captain	 1,097,750	 24%
	 6,599,037	 *Dynasty	 114	 57,886	 545	 44	 62	 39%	 3	 4	 7%	 170	 31%	 8	 Sovereign Secret	 826,900	 13%
	 5,655,688	 Pathfork	 98	 57,711	 496	 51	 68	 52%	 4	 6	 8%	 139	 28%	 2	 Mr Flood	 377,400	 7%
	 7,211,687	 Twice Over	 125	 57,693	 578	 43	 48	 34%	 1	 1	 2%	 181	 31%	 2	 Invidia	 2,815,750	 39%
	 5,704,536	 Ideal World	 100	 57,045	 496	 41	 53	 41%	 4	 5	 10%	 163	 33%	 3	 Rainbow Bridge	 785,000	 14%
	 9,113,538	 Gimmethegreenlight	 160	 56,960	 705	 53	 77	 33%	 7	 7	 13%	 199	 28%	 12	 Got The Greenlight	 910,000	 10%
	 617,250	 Announce	 11	 56,114	 76	 5	 6	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 34%	 0	 Grindelwald	 122,025	 20%
	 3,548,200	 *Sail From Seattle	 64	 55,441	 327	 29	 48	 45%	 1	 1	 3%	 109	 33%	 3	 Dancing In Seattle	 260,125	 7%
	 1,137,275	 *Await The Dawn	 21	 54,156	 111	 9	 14	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 29%	 0	 Master And Man	 234,250	 21%
	 7,383,425	 Var	 138	 53,503	 636	 53	 79	 38%	 4	 7	 8%	 188	 30%	 5	 Vardy	 1,186,250	 16%
	 1,331,225	 *Rebel King	 28	 47,544	 174	 9	 12	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 54	 31%	 2	 Rebel’s Champ	 197,500	 15%
	 501,525	 Bezrin	 11	 45,593	 73	 5	 9	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 27%	 0	 Finley Hill	 131,000	 26%
	 4,001,325	 Pomodoro	 89	 44,959	 353	 30	 39	 34%	 2	 2	 7%	 105	 30%	 2	 Invisible	 647,975	 16%
	 2,019,074	 *Black Minnaloushe	 46	 43,893	 258	 14	 23	 30%	 1	 1	 7%	 74	 29%	 0	 Blackball	 338,750	 17%
	 6,724,423	 Querari	 154	 43,665	 698	 55	 67	 36%	 2	 2	 4%	 198	 28%	 7	 Rio Querari	 605,350	 9%
	 2,154,975	 *Mogok	 50	 43,100	 250	 18	 21	 36%	 1	 1	 6%	 66	 26%	 1	 Arizona Sunset	 191,700	 9%
	 6,228,350	 Master Of My Fate	 145	 42,954	 668	 56	 65	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 192	 29%	 2	 Driving Miss Daisy	 477,500	 8%
	 3,674,223	 Trippi	 86	 42,724	 358	 27	 37	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 118	 33%	 6	 Crome Yellow	 253,750	 7%
	 2,815,337	 Flower Alley	 67	 42,020	 249	 25	 32	 37%	 1	 1	 4%	 78	 31%	 3	 Marygold	 299,375	 11%
	 4,327,480	 Philanthropist	 103	 42,014	 501	 26	 42	 25%	 1	 1	 4%	 145	 29%	 3	 Golden Ducat	 696,250	 16%
	 3,234,875	 Mambo In Seattle	 77	 42,011	 429	 27	 40	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 119	 28%	 1	 Dancing Queen	 191,200	 6%
	 4,889,012	 Duke Of Marmalade	 118	 41,432	 522	 41	 54	 35%	 2	 2	 5%	 161	 31%	 2	 True To Life	 249,000	 5%
	 1,142,580	 Time Thief	 28	 40,806	 117	 11	 12	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 35	 30%	 1	 Macthief	 193,750	 17%
	 1,711,650	 Irish Flame	 42	 40,754	 222	 17	 20	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 56	 25%	 1	 Drunken Sailor	 159,725	 9%
	 840,725	 *King’s Chapel	 21	 40,035	 137	 5	 7	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 31%	 0	 Bint El Malak	 193,375	 23%
	 3,737,787	 *Crusade	 94	 39,764	 478	 29	 39	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 141	 29%	 1	 Madame Patrice	 198,000	 5%
	 952,625	 Traffic Guard	 24	 39,693	 136	 8	 11	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 30%	 0	 Liquid Irish	 188,850	 20%
	 2,459,300	 *Byword	 62	 39,666	 288	 20	 28	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 67	 23%	 1	 Riverstown	 400,625	 16%
	 739,725	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 19	 38,933	 111	 5	 8	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 27%	 0	 Solid Gold	 134,375	 18%
	 4,921,262	 Elusive Fort	 127	 38,750	 650	 39	 51	 31%	 3	 5	 8%	 195	 30%	 1	 Chitengo	 221,100	 4%
	 2,305,112	 *Bold Silvano	 60	 38,419	 262	 18	 23	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 69	 26%	 3	 Super Silvano	 269,750	 12%
	 833,200	 Kildonan	 22	 37,873	 133	 9	 12	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 42	 32%	 0	 Kildonan Princess	 118,975	 14%
	 2,472,199	 *Soft Falling Rain	 66	 37,458	 238	 24	 30	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 63	 26%	 2	 Donderweer	 235,675	 10%
	 1,598,875	 Brave Tin Soldier	 43	 37,183	 244	 12	 17	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 57	 23%	 0	 Merlin From Berlin	 263,975	 17%
	 862,125	 Golden Sword	 24	 35,922	 133	 7	 9	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 30%	 0	 Nimcha	 208,500	 24%
	 4,302,863	 Visionaire	 120	 35,857	 534	 27	 35	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 128	 24%	 0	 Spiritofthegroove	 624,000	 15%
	 2,352,925	 Noble Tune	 66	 35,650	 330	 19	 23	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 85	 26%	 1	 Noble Joshua	 239,750	 10%
	 2,779,912	 Judpot	 78	 35,640	 366	 20	 28	 26%	 1	 1	 5%	 123	 34%	 0	 War Room	 206,000	 7%
	 355,325	 *Western Winter	 10	 35,533	 34	 4	 4	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 21%	 0	 Le Grand Rouge	 109,425	 31%
	 1,381,525	 *Just As Well	 39	 35,424	 216	 12	 14	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 56	 26%	 0	 Georgina Rose	 219,625	 16%
	 737,712	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 21	 35,129	 128	 9	 12	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 18%	 0	 Comet Crystal	 137,500	 19%
	 1,916,400	 Marchfield	 55	 34,844	 289	 17	 21	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 77	 27%	 1	 Factor Fifty	 286,800	 15%
	 339,175	 The Assayer	 10	 33,918	 66	 3	 3	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 24%	 0	 Poppycock	 111,400	 33%
	 761,925	 Lateral	 23	 33,127	 129	 7	 7	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 24%	 2	 Let’s Blaze	 115,250	 15%
	 1,165,450	 Potala Palace	 36	 32,374	 158	 9	 14	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 37	 23%	 1	 Approach Control	 197,500	 17%
	 1,354,125	 Capetown Noir	 42	 32,241	 180	 12	 13	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 24%	 0	 Liverpool Champ	 148,875	 11%
	 318,850	 *Windrush	 10	 31,885	 71	 2	 5	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 20%	 0	 Windy Flight	 168,900	 53%
	 346,975	 **Global One	 11	 31,543	 67	 1	 1	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 34%	 0	 Dromedaris	 80,800	 23%
	 1,354,486	 *Horse Chestnut	 43	 31,500	 223	 8	 12	 19%	 1	 1	 13%	 62	 28%	 0	 Nicky Noo	 208,000	 15%
	 437,325	 *Fort Wood	 14	 31,238	 68	 3	 4	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 28%	 0	 Epic Dream	 129,100	 30%
	 1,385,413	 Greys Inn	 45	 30,787	 220	 11	 18	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 55	 25%	 0	 Fools Garden	 217,175	 16%
	 2,737,425	 Seventh Rock	 89	 30,758	 421	 21	 28	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 115	 27%	 0	 Rock The Globe	 231,150	 8%
	 553,550	 Count Dubois	 18	 30,753	 72	 5	 5	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 26%	 0	 Social Order	 142,850	 26%
	 1,526,500	 Eightfold Path	 50	 30,530	 261	 10	 12	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 76	 29%	 1	 Double ‘O’ Eight	 246,550	 16%
	 579,949	 *Main Aim	 19	 30,524	 124	 4	 5	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 32%	 0	 Yaas	 155,100	 27%
	 1,215,975	 *Great Britain	 40	 30,399	 233	 11	 17	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 20%	 0	 Bridge Of Spies	 141,575	 12%
	 812,400	 Linngari	 27	 30,089	 148	 8	 9	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 29	 20%	 0	 Blushing Bride	 139,200	 17%
	 1,404,613	 Wylie Hall	 47	 29,885	 213	 15	 20	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 54	 25%	 0	 Wylie Wench	 124,200	 9%
	 1,526,687	 Jay Peg	 53	 28,805	 221	 13	 19	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 45	 20%	 0	 Florida Quays	 146,100	 10%
	 1,657,237	 *Toreador	 60	 27,621	 252	 16	 19	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 55	 22%	 1	 Chief Of State	 211,775	 13%
	 838,475	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 31	 27,048	 154	 7	 8	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 28%	 1	 Norland	 131,900	 16%
	 540,475	 *Antonius Pius	 21	 25,737	 115	 3	 5	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 27%	 0	 Battle Creek	 143,700	 27%
	 408,200	 *Warm White Night	 16	 25,513	 83	 4	 5	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 28%	 0	 Barbarella Nights	 98,775	 24%
	 635,375	 *Miesque’s Approval	 26	 24,438	 166	 5	 5	 19%	 1	 1	 20%	 28	 17%	 0	 Angel’s Power	 105,725	 17%
	 480,275	 *Curved Ball	 20	 24,014	 88	 4	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 25%	 0	 Curvation	 112,500	 23%
	 911,750	 *Where’s That Tiger	 38	 23,993	 165	 8	 8	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 42	 25%	 1	 Bouncing Tigger	 100,675	 11%
	 1,078,050	 Ashaawes	 48	 22,459	 225	 10	 11	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 46	 20%	 0	 Aurelia Cotta	 187,750	 17%
	 249,913	 Alado	 14	 17,851	 61	 1	 1	 7%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 25%	 1	 Flying Winger	 101,000	 40%
	 265,925	 *Gitano Hernando	 16	 16,620	 75	 2	 2	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 25%	 0	 Hammie’s Fan	 99,800	 38%
	 166,350	 Coup de Grace	 17	 9,785	 34	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 44%	 0	 Ziva De Grace	 75,000	 45%
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LEADING SIRES BY STAKES ON ARTIFICIAL GOING
season 2019/2020: 1 August  - 29 March 2020

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 2,100,825	 Oratorio	 55	 38,197	 171	 26	 29	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 53	 31%	 0	 Petra	 164,450	 8%
	 1,601,500	 Master Of My Fate	 69	 23,210	 178	 13	 17	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 62	 35%	 0	 Master Newton	 179,800	 11%
	 1,593,175	 Var	 54	 29,503	 150	 17	 21	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 54	 36%	 0	 Okavango Delta	 148,250	 9%
	 1,443,750	 Querari	 59	 24,470	 145	 13	 17	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 28%	 0	 Spring Breeze	 168,750	 12%
	 1,241,850	 What A Winter	 49	 25,344	 137	 14	 16	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 34%	 0	 Ambra	 146,050	 12%
	 1,201,125	 *Crusade	 45	 26,692	 125	 13	 13	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 31%	 0	 Noemi	 110,475	 9%
	 1,200,175	 Duke Of Marmalade	 38	 31,584	 102	 14	 19	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 29	 28%	 0	 Seville	 135,375	 11%
	 1,198,850	 *Sail From Seattle	 33	 36,329	 110	 13	 21	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 38	 35%	 0	 Seattle Mermaid	 144,275	 12%
	 1,167,025	 Pathfork	 46	 25,370	 104	 15	 18	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 25%	 0	 Gentleman’s Way	 128,625	 11%
	 1,027,975	 Visionaire	 48	 21,416	 117	 9	 10	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 34%	 0	 What A Blast	 132,650	 13%
	 959,450	 Silvano	 51	 18,813	 119	 8	 10	 16%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 34%	 1	 Palo Alto	 128,925	 13%
	 879,775	 *Bold Silvano	 29	 30,337	 82	 10	 12	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 32%	 0	 Kingston Rock	 122,500	 14%
	 856,700	 Trippi	 22	 38,941	 69	 6	 9	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 38%	 1	 Guru’s Pride	 190,625	 22%
	 848,900	 *Captain Al	 25	 33,956	 79	 8	 9	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 38	 48%	 0	 Techno Captain	 109,250	 13%
	 839,150	 Jackson	 30	 27,972	 70	 8	 11	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 36%	 0	 Diamondsandpearls	 175,000	 21%
	 817,450	 *Dynasty	 33	 24,771	 78	 8	 10	 24%	 1	 1	 13%	 28	 36%	 0	 Wolfgang	 124,225	 15%
	 779,488	 Gimmethegreenlight	 46	 16,945	 112	 8	 8	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 22%	 0	 High Green	 112,875	 14%
	 764,375	 Vercingetorix	 23	 33,234	 47	 8	 9	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 43%	 0	 Mount Anderson	 142,750	 19%
	 727,700	 Irish Flame	 27	 26,952	 81	 9	 9	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 26%	 0	 Drunken Sailor	 98,125	 13%
	 727,500	 *Just As Well	 23	 31,630	 70	 7	 8	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 29%	 0	 Georgina Rose	 148,000	 20%
	 697,825	 Judpot	 28	 24,922	 82	 6	 8	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 39%	 0	 Mr Minister	 128,625	 18%
	 680,225	 *Mogok	 26	 26,163	 68	 5	 7	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 21	 31%	 0	 Plymouth Rock	 158,250	 23%
	 652,400	 Ideal World	 31	 21,045	 80	 5	 6	 16%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 38%	 0	 Joseph Jagger	 121,250	 19%
	 643,675	 Philanthropist	 34	 18,932	 93	 5	 9	 15%	 0	 0	 0%	 27	 29%	 0	 Stream Of Kindness	 191,100	 30%
	 579,875	 Elusive Fort	 31	 18,706	 85	 8	 8	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 31%	 0	 Elusive Kat	 80,625	 14%
	 557,950	 Noble Tune	 30	 18,598	 94	 4	 4	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 27	 29%	 0	 Noble Freedom	 87,500	 16%
	 448,775	 Mambo In Seattle	 19	 23,620	 75	 3	 5	 16%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 31%	 0	 Favour	 134,750	 30%
	 424,825	 Jay Peg	 25	 16,993	 59	 5	 5	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 19%	 0	 Toltec	 75,925	 18%
	 424,350	 *Toreador	 18	 23,575	 35	 5	 6	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 26%	 0	 Ninotto	 121,875	 29%
	 418,000	 Captain Of All	 17	 24,588	 45	 3	 3	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 44%	 0	 Ice Imperial	 83,500	 20%
	 411,700	 Flower Alley	 13	 31,669	 22	 5	 7	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 27%	 0	 Dutch Alley	 130,875	 32%
	 410,150	 *Soft Falling Rain	 17	 24,126	 27	 6	 7	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 30%	 0	 Rain Dance	 72,500	 18%
	 399,050	 Pomodoro	 18	 22,169	 43	 4	 5	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 37%	 0	 Opensea	 118,750	 30%
	 381,725	 *Tiger Ridge	 5	 76,345	 24	 2	 5	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 25%	 0	 Meryl	 161,250	 42%
	 380,800	 *Black Minnaloushe	 23	 16,557	 63	 4	 4	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 35%	 0	 Run To Denmark	 56,250	 15%
	 375,900	 Brave Tin Soldier	 17	 22,112	 58	 3	 4	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 29%	 0	 Sovereign Soldier	 137,250	 37%
	 373,475	 Twice Over	 42	 8,892	 86	 3	 3	 7%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 26%	 0	 Royal View	 70,000	 19%
	 353,538	 Wylie Hall	 21	 16,835	 52	 5	 7	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 27%	 0	 Wylie’s Flame	 84,250	 24%
	 351,750	 *Byword	 22	 15,989	 46	 4	 4	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 28%	 0	 Eternal Words	 86,000	 24%
	 339,950	 Marchfield	 16	 21,247	 59	 4	 5	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 25%	 0	 Close To My Heart	 92,475	 27%
	 332,325	 Bezrin	 4	 83,081	 27	 3	 7	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 33%	 0	 Finley Hill	 125,500	 38%
	 309,300	 Capetown Noir	 12	 25,775	 32	 3	 3	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 38%	 0	 Transonic	 109,000	 35%
	 306,325	 Golden Sword	 11	 27,848	 48	 3	 3	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 29%	 0	 Magic Mountain	 93,000	 30%
	 283,225	 Greys Inn	 15	 18,882	 57	 2	 4	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 23%	 0	 Fools Garden	 153,025	 54%
	 277,275	 *Main Aim	 11	 25,207	 44	 3	 3	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 32%	 0	 Yaas	 91,850	 33%
	 256,875	 Lateral	 8	 32,109	 39	 3	 3	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 26%	 0	 Let’s Blaze	 107,750	 42%
	 253,600	 Traffic Guard	 11	 23,055	 33	 2	 2	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 39%	 0	 Liquid Irish	 76,350	 30%
	 236,750	 *Great Britain	 7	 33,821	 15	 3	 3	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 33%	 0	 Great Dictator	 72,050	 30%
	 215,775	 Kildonan	 7	 30,825	 21	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 38%	 0	 Kildonan Bay	 102,500	 48%
	 211,050	 *Warm White Night	 5	 42,210	 25	 2	 3	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 48%	 0	 Barbarella Nights	 98,775	 47%
	 210,275	 *Await The Dawn	 7	 30,039	 21	 3	 3	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 38%	 0	 Aloysius	 63,550	 30%
	 192,850	 *Horse Chestnut	 17	 11,344	 52	 3	 3	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 15%	 0	 Escape Club	 68,375	 35%
	 191,175	 Linngari	 15	 12,745	 49	 3	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 18%	 0	 Bold Linngari	 52,300	 27%
	 179,575	 Eightfold Path	 16	 11,223	 50	 2	 2	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 20%	 0	 Teichman	 62,500	 35%
	 174,825	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 9	 19,425	 37	 3	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 11%	 0	 Burnt Rock	 68,975	 39%
	 173,250	 **Choisir	 2	 86,625	 7	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 57%	 0	 Sir Frenchie	 155,750	 90%
	 169,300	 *Admire Main	 2	 84,650	 11	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 55%	 0	 Ginger Biscuit	 169,300	 100%
	 165,350	 *King’s Chapel	 12	 13,779	 35	 2	 2	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 26%	 0	 Abbey	 61,750	 37%
	 165,225	 *Curved Ball	 11	 15,020	 24	 2	 2	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 25%	 0	 Lets Play Ball	 84,000	 51%
	 161,125	 *Western Winter	 3	 53,708	 6	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Sunset Eyes	 81,250	 50%
	 152,000	 *Royal Air Force	 4	 38,000	 15	 3	 3	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 40%	 0	 Royal Rustler	 70,150	 46%
	 149,850	 Go Deputy	 5	 29,970	 16	 1	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 38%	 0	 Tawny Jet	 90,850	 61%
	 148,750	 *Rebel King	 11	 13,523	 30	 1	 1	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 23%	 0	 Big King	 79,650	 54%
	 148,750	 **Asiatic Boy	 1	 148,750	 5	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Queen Of Beauty	 148,750	 100%
	 139,875	 **Bernardini	 1	 139,875	 4	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Di Mazzio	 139,875	 100%
	 129,600	 *Kahal	 10	 12,960	 27	 1	 1	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 30%	 0	 She’s A Dream	 68,750	 53%
	 126,800	 Fencing Master	 3	 42,267	 9	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 44%	 0	 Walls Of Dubrovnik	 62,500	 49%
	 126,400	 Time Thief	 10	 12,640	 22	 1	 1	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 32%	 0	 Another Secret	 62,500	 49%
	 124,650	 Ashaawes	 13	 9,588	 52	 1	 1	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 25%	 0	 Omaha Tribe	 35,500	 28%
	 108,300	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 13	 8,331	 28	 1	 1	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 32%	 0	 Valentine’s Girl	 38,125	 35%
	 108,250	 **Casino Prince	 1	 108,250	 6	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Roy’s Physco	 108,250	 100%
	 106,875	 **Smart Missile	 1	 106,875	 3	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Explosive Beauty	 106,875	 100%
	 104,300	 Count Dubois	 5	 20,860	 12	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 French Legend	 55,000	 53%
	 101,475	 Seventh Rock	 17	 5,969	 49	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 33%	 0	 Rock Stardom	 22,550	 22%
	 95,100	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 11	 8,645	 30	 1	 1	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 20%	 0	 Apollo Rock	 57,200	 60%
	 91,525	 *A P Answer	 5	 18,305	 20	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 25%	 0	 Ninjinsky’s Son	 70,150	 77%
	 87,500	 *Muhtafal	 3	 29,167	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 60%	 0	 Teetotal	 51,500	 59%
	 85,875	 **Medaglia d’Oro	 1	 85,875	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 What A Thrill	 85,875	 100%
	 81,250	 Ato	 5	 16,250	 12	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 33%	 0	 At The Office	 46,250	 57%
	 81,175	 The Apache	 4	 20,294	 9	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Apache Dream	 46,875	 58%
	 79,000	 **Fastnet Rock	 2	 39,500	 3	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Ancient Spirit	 70,000	 89%
	 78,850	 *Where’s That Tiger	 8	 9,856	 16	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 31%	 0	 James Peter	 25,000	 32%
	 75,625	 **Global One	 2	 37,813	 7	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Zadora	 65,625	 87%
	 74,325	 Soar With Eagles	 1	 74,325	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Story Of My Life	 74,325	 100%
	 66,250	 *A P Arrow	 1	 66,250	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Samsonite	 66,250	 100%
	 65,750	 The Assayer	 3	 21,917	 16	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 31%	 0	 Thomas Shelby	 57,000	 87%
	 62,500	 *Biarritz	 2	 31,250	 4	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Great Guy	 62,500	 100%
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	 59,625	 *Miesque’s Approval	 15	 3,975	 40	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 15%	 0	 Cassius Colt	 20,000	 34%
	 59,500	 **Hinchinbrook	 1	 59,500	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 83%	 0	 Mutawaary	 59,500	 100%
	 58,200	 *Fort Beluga	 2	 29,100	 7	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Roy’s Taxi	 46,000	 79%
	 56,250	 **Fortify	 1	 56,250	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Joy Maisha	 56,250	 100%
	 52,400	 Oracy	 4	 13,100	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 50%	 0	 San’s Dancer	 22,500	 43%
	 52,200	 Redoute’s Promise	 1	 52,200	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Aldo	 52,200	 100%
	 49,300	 *Stagelight	 1	 49,300	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 80%	 0	 Starlight	 49,300	 100%
	 47,200	 **Stratum	 1	 47,200	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Stormborne Thunder	 47,200	 100%
	 46,250	 **Sizzling	 1	 46,250	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Guthrie	 46,250	 100%
	 45,600	 *King of Kings	 4	 11,400	 18	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 22%	 0	 Spiffy	 20,250	 44%
	 45,000	 Coup de Grace	 2	 22,500	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 100%	 0	 Ziva De Grace	 40,000	 89%
	 37,300	 **Sepoy	 2	 18,650	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Touch Of Magic	 21,000	 56%
	 35,550	 **Al Miqdaam	 4	 8,888	 11	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Queensberry Rules	 32,300	 91%
	 34,800	 Global View	 1	 34,800	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Fireview	 34,800	 100%
	 33,100	 **Point Given	 1	 33,100	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 Nicklaus	 33,100	 100%
	 30,000	 **Archipenko	 3	 10,000	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 First Charm	 24,000	 80%
	 28,800	 *Blue Tiger	 1	 28,800	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 100%	 0	 Tiger Star	 28,800	 100%
	 28,100	 **More Than Ready	 1	 28,100	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 44%	 0	 Ultra Boost	 28,100	 100%
	 26,500	 *Windrush	 4	 6,625	 16	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 13%	 0	 Such A Rush	 24,750	 93%
	 18,900	 Potala Palace	 9	 2,100	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 20%	 0	 Great Achievement	 14,250	 75%
	 18,000	 *Jet Master	 1	 18,000	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Peter Piper	 18,000	 100%
	 18,000	 *Bankable	 1	 18,000	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 Silver Cent	 18,000	 100%
	 17,725	 Alado	 4	 4,431	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Pale Lilac	 16,200	 91%
	 15,500	 Malhub	 1	 15,500	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 Karin B	 15,500	 100%
	 15,500	 *Lithuanian	 1	 15,500	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Strawberry Girl	 15,500	 100%
	 15,000	 *Strategic News	 1	 15,000	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Stratplan Dora	 15,000	 100%
	 15,000	 **Bated Breath	 1	 15,000	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Alphabet Street	 15,000	 100%
	 13,975	 *Gitano Hernando	 4	 3,494	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 8%	 0	 Angel Of Athens	 10,900	 78%
	 10,850	 *Fort Wood	 4	 2,713	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Lloyd George	 6,500	 60%
	 10,500	 **Star Witness	 1	 10,500	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Lord Balmoral	 10,500	 100%
	 10,000	 **Campanologist	 1	 10,000	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Mohican	 10,000	 100%
	 9,000	 **Exchange Rate	 2	 4,500	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Quintay	 9,000	 100%
	 8,775	 *Russian Sage	 3	 2,925	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 9%	 0	 Neverletugo	 8,775	 100%
	 7,500	 **Delago Deluxe	 1	 7,500	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Shining Bright	 7,500	 100%
	 6,750	 Dan De Lago	 2	 3,375	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Lupo	 6,750	 100%
	 6,600	 *Antonius Pius	 3	 2,200	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 John In Flight	 6,600	 100%
	 5,600	 **Blaze Of Fire	 2	 2,800	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Nickelback	 5,000	 89%
	 4,500	 **King Of Kings	 2	 2,250	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 King’s Cove	 4,500	 100%
	 4,050	 *Tropical Empire	 3	 1,350	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Chukka	 2,500	 62%
	 3,500	 *Argonaut	 1	 3,500	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Vallanaut	 3,500	 100%
	 3,450	 *Classic Flag	 1	 3,450	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Chief Black Horse	 3,450	 100%
	 3,450	 *Mon Sang	 1	 3,450	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Gift Of Gold	 3,450	 100%
	 3,000	 Flying The Flag	 1	 3,000	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Cecca	 3,000	 100%
	 2,850	 *Indigo Magic	 1	 2,850	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Margot’s Magic	 2,850	 100%
	 2,400	 *Seul Amour	 2	 1,200	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0		  1,200	 50%
	 2,250	 **Foxwedge	 1	 2,250	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Roy’s Magic	 2,250	 100%
	 2,250	 **Excelebration	 1	 2,250	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Celebration Rock	 2,250	 100%
	 1,875	 *Spectrum	 3	 625	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Rainbow Roe	 1,875	 100%
	 1,200	 *Parade Leader	 1	 1,200	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Terra Creek Girl	 1,200	 100%
	 1,200	 **Speightstown	 1	 1,200	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Ante Omnia	 1,200	 100%
	 1,000	 *Overlord	 2	 500	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Cipher	 1,000	 100%
	 1,000	 **Big Brown	 1	 1,000	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Big Myth	 1,000	 100%
	 600	 *Lecture	 2	 300	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Tequila Maria	 600	 100%
	 600	 *Atso	 1	 600	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Kounia Bella	 600	 100%
	 0	 *National Emblem	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Phoebus	 0	 0%
	 0	 *The Sheik	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Night Journey	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Badger’s Drift	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Spindrift Spene	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Elusive Quality	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Exclusive Quantity	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Kabool	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Little Bits	 0	 0%
	 0	 Doowaley	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Air Salute	 0	 0%
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	 826,650	 Mambo In Seattle	 18	 45,925	 86	 7	 15	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 33%	 0	 Seattle Skyline	 164,850	 20%
	 566,788	 Var	 8	 70,849	 57	 6	 12	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 33%	 0	 Takatul	 166,300	 29%
	 478,980	 Philanthropist	 20	 23,949	 74	 4	 8	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 30%	 0	 Jolly Josephine	 123,100	 26%
	 423,175	 *Great Britain	 15	 28,212	 76	 4	 8	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 25%	 0	 Great Prosperity	 129,500	 31%
	 302,850	 Gimmethegreenlight	 8	 37,856	 55	 4	 8	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 20%	 0	 Enceladus	 128,325	 42%
	 295,975	 Seventh Rock	 15	 19,732	 67	 3	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 36%	 0	 All The Sevens	 89,525	 30%
	 294,975	 Kildonan	 8	 36,872	 48	 4	 7	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 35%	 0	 Kildonan Princess	 118,975	 40%
	 266,550	 Pathfork	 8	 33,319	 33	 4	 5	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 33%	 0	 Lady Of Liberty	 103,600	 39%
	 265,200	 Silvano	 7	 37,886	 36	 2	 5	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 47%	 0	 Silvan Saint	 131,725	 50%
	 253,475	 *Sail From Seattle	 9	 28,164	 25	 3	 4	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 32%	 0	 Bright Flame	 161,000	 64%
	 249,800	 Pomodoro	 8	 31,225	 36	 3	 6	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 28%	 0	 Time Master	 99,275	 40%
	 217,875	 *Byword	 6	 36,313	 25	 3	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 40%	 0	 Be The Right	 82,500	 38%
	 209,800	 What A Winter	 7	 29,971	 27	 2	 5	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 22%	 0	 Glacier Girl	 158,825	 76%
	 203,725	 *Tiger Ridge	 4	 50,931	 23	 1	 5	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 22%	 0	 Le Tigre	 175,150	 86%
	 192,275	 Twice Over	 8	 24,034	 33	 4	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 39%	 0	 Dance Dance	 51,400	 27%
	 187,850	 *Toreador	 14	 13,418	 56	 4	 4	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 13%	 0	 Love Awaits You	 54,270	 29%
	 186,925	 Visionaire	 20	 9,346	 67	 3	 3	 15%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 22%	 0	 Proposition	 45,700	 24%
	 182,375	 Trippi	 7	 26,054	 32	 1	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 38%	 0	 Trifecta	 87,200	 48%
	 172,350	 Ashaawes	 8	 21,544	 26	 4	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 19%	 0	 My Secret	 59,000	 34%
	 170,625	 Greys Inn	 8	 21,328	 25	 1	 3	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 36%	 0	 Inn Flitemode	 134,125	 79%
	 169,900	 Ideal World	 10	 16,990	 51	 2	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 39%	 0	 Turkish Lira	 44,225	 26%
	 168,375	 Master Of My Fate	 6	 28,063	 20	 2	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 20%	 0	 Calls To Heaven	 126,900	 75%
	 167,575	 *Muhtafal	 3	 55,858	 11	 3	 5	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 9%	 0	 Supa Mufti	 87,650	 52%
	 166,350	 Jackson	 10	 16,635	 37	 4	 4	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 24%	 0	 Tasty Jack’s	 50,675	 30%
	 165,400	 Oracy	 2	 82,700	 12	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 50%	 0	 Two Guns	 149,900	 91%
	 158,600	 Traffic Guard	 5	 31,720	 29	 3	 3	 60%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 41%	 0	 Kick Butt	 49,225	 31%
	 146,475	 *Windrush	 3	 48,825	 12	 2	 4	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 Windy Flight	 107,500	 73%
	 126,225	 **Pluck	 1	 126,225	 6	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Our Moon Shadow	 126,225	 100%
	 125,275	 Brave Tin Soldier	 8	 15,659	 33	 2	 3	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 15%	 0	 Elegant General	 74,325	 59%
	 120,600	 *Rebel King	 5	 24,120	 22	 1	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 18%	 0	 Zip Line	 114,700	 95%
	 119,600	 *Kahal	 6	 19,933	 32	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 34%	 0	 Euan’ me	 77,175	 65%
	 112,150	 Marchfield	 10	 11,215	 32	 2	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 22%	 0	 Profligate	 69,800	 62%
	 110,375	 *Stagelight	 3	 36,792	 14	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 29%	 0	 Alraune	 71,550	 65%
	 109,900	 Elusive Fort	 11	 9,991	 33	 1	 1	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 42%	 0	 Spanish Fort	 45,175	 41%
	 108,250	 Potala Palace	 6	 18,042	 20	 1	 2	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 40%	 0	 Crimson Castle	 79,500	 73%
	 103,725	 *Just As Well	 5	 20,745	 30	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 27%	 0	 Mr Tinsel	 65,475	 63%
	 103,400	 Ato	 3	 34,467	 12	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 Assisted Take Off	 69,300	 67%
	 99,400	 *A P Arrow	 3	 33,133	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 40%	 0	 Charter Jet	 56,400	 57%
	 99,350	 Oratorio	 5	 19,870	 20	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 35%	 0	 Arctic Party	 40,475	 41%
	 98,550	 Querari	 10	 9,855	 22	 2	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 14%	 0	 Immortelle	 52,450	 53%
	 96,625	 Doowaley	 2	 48,313	 9	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 56%	 0	 Now And Forever	 62,400	 65%
	 89,825	 *A P Answer	 2	 44,913	 17	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 59%	 0	 Concealed Secret	 44,950	 50%
	 88,775	 *Antonius Pius	 9	 9,864	 43	 1	 1	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 23%	 0	 Pius Oil	 65,575	 74%
	 84,800	 Noble Tune	 6	 14,133	 29	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 31%	 0	 Kayla’s Dream	 39,350	 46%
	 80,125	 *King’s Chapel	 4	 20,031	 25	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 16%	 0	 Burgundy Rose	 56,675	 71%
	 68,625	 Spanish Harlem	 1	 68,625	 6	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Paradise Lost	 68,625	 100%
	 67,600	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 9	 7,511	 33	 1	 1	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 18%	 0	 Lord Laika	 34,150	 51%
	 59,375	 *Newton	 1	 59,375	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Easy To Please	 59,375	 100%
	 57,850	 *Where’s That Tiger	 4	 14,463	 8	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Ramkat	 52,000	 90%
	 53,875	 Captain Of All	 3	 17,958	 12	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 33%	 0	 All About Sophia	 43,550	 81%
	 53,275	 Flower Alley	 3	 17,758	 10	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 40%	 0	 Venus Flytrap	 27,175	 51%
	 52,450	 *Miesque’s Approval	 6	 8,742	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 47%	 0	 Glad I Am	 21,050	 40%
	 52,100	 *Captain Corageous	 1	 52,100	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Foursixsixfour	 52,100	 100%
	 51,675	 Wylie Hall	 2	 25,838	 11	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 45%	 0	 Why Leigh	 46,725	 90%
	 51,163	 *Dynasty	 7	 7,309	 29	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 10%	 0	 Give Me Dynamite	 25,988	 51%
	 49,350	 *Royal Air Force	 1	 49,350	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Aeronautica	 49,350	 100%
	 47,050	 **Manhattan Rain	 1	 47,050	 13	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 62%	 0	 Manhattan Cocktail	 47,050	 100%
	 44,775	 *Crusade	 8	 5,597	 27	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 11%	 0	 Secret Crusade	 30,600	 68%
	 43,100	 *Black Minnaloushe	 4	 10,775	 19	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 47%	 0	 Code Black	 21,200	 49%
	 41,750	 Golden Sword	 3	 13,917	 12	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 17%	 0	 Captain Hook	 40,850	 98%
	 40,350	 *Fort Wood	 3	 13,450	 16	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 38%	 0	 Mirwa	 30,150	 75%
	 38,000	 Alado	 3	 12,667	 11	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 9%	 0	 Fairlado	 35,100	 92%
	 37,850	 *Bold Silvano	 6	 6,308	 19	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 11%	 0	 Miss Boomerang	 26,550	 70%
	 36,900	 *St Petersburg	 1	 36,900	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Winter Monarch	 36,900	 100%
	 32,275	 *Horse Chestnut	 4	 8,069	 16	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 25%	 0	 Prince Josh	 31,100	 96%
	 29,800	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 1	 29,800	 6	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Satin Rock	 29,800	 100%
	 28,400	 **Antigua Island	 1	 28,400	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Pretty Jolly	 28,400	 100%
	 27,100	 Eightfold Path	 6	 4,517	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 20%	 0	 Trust The Fire	 18,000	 66%
	 27,000	 Capetown Noir	 2	 13,500	 4	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Earth Shaker	 27,000	 100%
	 25,250	 *Lecture	 1	 25,250	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 50%	 0	 Kobus	 25,250	 100%
	 24,000	 Bezrin	 2	 12,000	 3	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Singfonico	 24,000	 100%
	 17,100	 *Spectrum	 2	 8,550	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 29%	 0	 Ms Holly Golightly	 12,050	 70%
	 14,950	 Count Dubois	 3	 4,983	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 French Legend	 14,500	 97%
	 13,275	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 1	 13,275	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Dancing For Rain	 13,275	 100%
	 13,050	 Jay Peg	 6	 2,175	 17	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 18%	 0	 Jays Dancer	 6,750	 52%
	 12,725	 **Wanted	 1	 12,725	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Flexible Fugitive	 12,725	 100%
	 11,700	 Duke Of Marmalade	 6	 1,950	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 9%	 0	 Lady Clementine	 9,900	 85%
	 11,025	 *Soft Falling Rain	 1	 11,025	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Atwaar	 11,025	 100%
	 10,800	 Announce	 2	 5,400	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 Surfnturf	 5,400	 50%
	 8,900	 Judpot	 4	 2,225	 16	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 6%	 0	 Jury	 6,300	 71%
	 6,750	 *Gitano Hernando	 2	 3,375	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Andalusian	 6,750	 100%
	 5,025	 Dan De Lago	 2	 2,513	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 La Bastide	 4,125	 82%
	 4,950	 Coup de Grace	 1	 4,950	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Little Deuce Coupe	 4,950	 100%
	 4,700	 *Carpocrates	 1	 4,700	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Catwalk Tease	 4,700	 100%
	 4,350	 *Mullins Bay	 1	 4,350	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Autumn Annie	 4,350	 100%
	 3,350	 *Lithuanian	 2	 1,675	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Starlight Dancer	 2,250	 67%
	 3,150	 Vercingetorix	 1	 3,150	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Kwikstix	 3,150	 100%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 2,280	 Time Thief	 1	 2,280	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Combat Unit	 2,280	 100%
	 2,200	 **Flying Spur	 1	 2,200	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Street Flyer	 2,200	 100%
	 1,725	 **Encosta de Lago	 1	 1,725	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Mac de Lago	 1,725	 100%
	 1,400	 *Curved Ball	 2	 700	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Bonfilia	 1,400	 100%
	 1,350	 *Harry Hall	 1	 1,350	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Harry’s legacy	 1,350	 100%
	 1,225	 Lateral	 1	 1,225	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Mr Lover Boy	 1,225	 100%
	 1,025	 *Western Winter	 1	 1,025	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Winter Trade	 1,025	 100%
	 900	 *Mogok	 4	 225	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Silver Stone	 900	 100%
	 800	 *Classic Flag	 1	 800	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Chief Black Horse	 800	 100%
	 525	 Irish Flame	 2	 263	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Saucy Broad	 525	 100%
	 450	 Linngari	 1	 450	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Money Money Money	 450	 100%
	 0	 *National Emblem	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Class Protector	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Casey Tibbs	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 The Donegal Man	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Fan Club’s Mister	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Short And Sweet	 0	 0%
	 0	 *King of Kings	 3	 0	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Edge Of Glory	 0	 0%
	 0	 **King Of Kings	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Kings Creek	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Modus Vivendi	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Streaking Star	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Tropical Empire	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Mister Gegge	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Global One	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Monty Python	 0	 0%
	 0	 *King’s Apostle	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 The Great Queen	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Dylan Thomas	 1	 0	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Cardiff Castle	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Bankable	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Thayer	 0	 0%
	 0	 Futura	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Futuras Angel	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Main Aim	 2	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Ballymaine	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Await The Dawn	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Insomniac	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Archipenko	 1	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Beyond Limits	 0	 0%
	 0	 **All Too Hard	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Belton Road	 0	 0%
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LEADING SIRES OF 3YO’S BY STAKES
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 5,718,398	 Jackson	 47	 121,668	 206	 18	 29	 38%	 1	 1	 6%	 45	 22%	 1	 Count Jack	 2,652,511	 46%
	 5,613,374	 Vercingetorix	 69	 81,353	 340	 30	 50	 43%	 1	 3	 3%	 99	 29%	 5	 Vaseem	 913,200	 16%
	 5,494,850	 Silvano	 64	 85,857	 276	 25	 36	 39%	 4	 6	 16%	 86	 31%	 3	 Sachdev	 1,373,750	 25%
	 4,885,637	 Twice Over	 58	 84,235	 283	 22	 25	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 79	 28%	 0	 Invidia	 2,815,750	 58%
	 4,621,062	 Gimmethegreenlight	 68	 67,957	 285	 24	 38	 35%	 4	 4	 17%	 74	 26%	 7	 Got The Greenlight	 910,000	 20%
	 4,197,048	 Querari	 74	 56,717	 391	 34	 41	 46%	 1	 1	 3%	 109	 28%	 3	 Rio Querari	 605,350	 14%
	 4,151,612	 Captain Of All	 58	 71,580	 256	 26	 31	 45%	 1	 1	 4%	 76	 30%	 0	 Cartel Captain	 1,097,750	 26%
	 3,957,923	 *Captain Al	 52	 76,114	 233	 28	 39	 54%	 1	 1	 4%	 83	 36%	 2	 Missisippi Burning	 790,062	 20%
	 3,641,837	 What A Winter	 64	 56,904	 336	 25	 29	 39%	 2	 2	 8%	 115	 34%	 1	 Three Two Charlie	 609,850	 17%
	 3,330,500	 Master Of My Fate	 78	 42,699	 387	 32	 34	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 110	 28%	 1	 Driving Miss Daisy	 477,500	 14%
	 3,262,449	 *Dynasty	 45	 72,499	 211	 25	 34	 56%	 0	 0	 0%	 69	 33%	 1	 Sovereign Secret	 826,900	 25%
	 3,246,525	 Duke Of Marmalade	 73	 44,473	 356	 25	 35	 34%	 2	 2	 8%	 122	 34%	 0	 True To Life	 249,000	 8%
	 2,991,762	 Oratorio	 52	 57,534	 269	 22	 33	 42%	 1	 1	 5%	 79	 29%	 2	 Viva Rio	 485,375	 16%
	 2,676,812	 Flower Alley	 52	 51,477	 225	 23	 30	 44%	 1	 1	 4%	 73	 32%	 3	 Marygold	 299,375	 11%
	 2,598,313	 Visionaire	 61	 42,595	 244	 15	 17	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 60	 25%	 0	 Spiritofthegroove	 624,000	 24%
	 2,381,450	 Pomodoro	 43	 55,383	 171	 17	 21	 40%	 1	 1	 6%	 50	 29%	 2	 Invisible	 647,975	 27%
	 2,193,599	 *Soft Falling Rain	 54	 40,622	 215	 20	 26	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 55	 26%	 1	 Donderweer	 235,675	 11%
	 2,183,980	 Philanthropist	 46	 47,478	 228	 12	 14	 26%	 1	 1	 8%	 64	 28%	 1	 Golden Ducat	 696,250	 32%
	 2,160,262	 Elusive Fort	 57	 37,899	 305	 21	 26	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 76	 25%	 0	 Out Of Your League	 166,175	 8%
	 2,098,800	 *Crusade	 41	 51,190	 220	 17	 21	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 81	 37%	 0	 Madame Patrice	 198,000	 9%
	 2,033,612	 Ideal World	 43	 47,293	 196	 17	 25	 40%	 1	 2	 6%	 59	 30%	 0	 Mount Laurel	 301,375	 15%
	 2,019,813	 Pathfork	 41	 49,264	 204	 23	 29	 56%	 1	 1	 4%	 52	 25%	 0	 Path Of Choice	 156,850	 8%
	 1,555,488	 Var	 43	 36,174	 177	 15	 18	 35%	 1	 3	 7%	 47	 27%	 1	 Point Of Sale	 164,250	 11%
	 1,405,361	 Trippi	 24	 58,557	 94	 13	 19	 54%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 33%	 1	 Williams Land	 216,000	 15%
	 1,360,475	 Noble Tune	 45	 30,233	 232	 13	 13	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 56	 24%	 0	 Noble Freedom	 117,500	 9%
	 1,345,825	 Capetown Noir	 38	 35,416	 173	 12	 13	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 25%	 0	 Liverpool Champ	 148,875	 11%
	 1,281,663	 Wylie Hall	 41	 31,260	 198	 14	 19	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 48	 24%	 0	 Wylie Wench	 124,200	 10%
	 1,171,600	 Judpot	 34	 34,459	 154	 11	 13	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 44	 29%	 0	 Mr Minister	 128,625	 11%
	 1,113,200	 Seventh Rock	 46	 24,200	 211	 9	 11	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 49	 23%	 0	 Rock The Globe	 231,150	 21%
	 1,097,862	 *Bold Silvano	 25	 43,914	 107	 9	 13	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 26%	 2	 Super Silvano	 269,750	 25%
	 1,045,900	 Time Thief	 21	 49,805	 103	 10	 11	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 29%	 1	 Macthief	 193,750	 19%
	 1,012,000	 Mambo In Seattle	 29	 34,897	 155	 10	 14	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 25%	 0	 Diorama	 172,500	 17%
	 969,200	 *Byword	 29	 33,421	 117	 5	 8	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 24%	 1	 Riverstown	 400,625	 41%
	 795,125	 Marchfield	 28	 28,397	 128	 9	 9	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 22%	 0	 Proud Warrior	 89,500	 11%
	 785,320	 *Toreador	 26	 30,205	 125	 8	 9	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 21%	 1	 Ninotto	 121,875	 16%
	 780,400	 Irish Flame	 21	 37,162	 103	 7	 10	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 21%	 1	 Calandra	 142,800	 18%
	 772,100	 *Kingsbarns	 9	 85,789	 38	 7	 9	 78%	 1	 1	 14%	 12	 32%	 1	 King Of Gems	 244,750	 32%
	 758,125	 Potala Palace	 21	 36,101	 100	 7	 11	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 23%	 1	 Singforafa	 187,625	 25%
	 725,175	 Linngari	 23	 31,529	 133	 7	 8	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 20%	 0	 Blushing Bride	 139,200	 19%
	 693,000	 *Just As Well	 19	 36,474	 101	 6	 8	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 26%	 0	 Georgina Rose	 219,625	 32%
	 560,225	 *Mogok	 20	 28,011	 94	 5	 5	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 16%	 0	 Latest Craze	 186,250	 33%
	 555,113	 Greys Inn	 24	 23,130	 99	 6	 6	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 22%	 0	 Solarize	 90,000	 16%
	 516,200	 **All Too Hard	 2	 258,100	 10	 2	 2	 100%	 1	 1	 50%	 4	 40%	 1	 Frosted Gold	 446,000	 86%
	 504,225	 *Black Minnaloushe	 20	 25,211	 105	 4	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 29%	 0	 Black Fox	 107,500	 21%
	 487,875	 *Where’s That Tiger	 19	 25,678	 99	 4	 4	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 28%	 0	 Bouncing Tigger	 100,675	 21%
	 429,975	 Announce	 7	 61,425	 54	 4	 4	 57%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 31%	 0	 Opening Gambit	 121,175	 28%
	 402,900	 Eightfold Path	 18	 22,383	 81	 4	 4	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 22%	 0	 Follow My Path	 111,450	 28%
	 377,425	 *Great Britain	 17	 22,201	 90	 4	 4	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 18%	 0	 Jozi Hustle	 95,700	 25%
	 328,100	 Ashaawes	 16	 20,506	 65	 3	 3	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 20%	 0	 Franklin	 81,200	 25%
	 271,350	 *Biarritz	 6	 45,225	 29	 3	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 28%	 0	 Alicante	 109,600	 40%
	 263,825	 Damage Is Done	 1	 263,825	 17	 1	 3	 100%	 1	 1	 100%	 7	 41%	 0	 Christopher Robin	 263,825	 100%
	 232,400	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 8	 29,050	 47	 2	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 38%	 0	 Apollo Rock	 78,000	 34%
	 209,700	 Lateral	 9	 23,300	 42	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 19%	 0	 Let’s Blaze	 115,250	 55%
	 189,050	 Skitt Skizzle	 4	 47,263	 19	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 47%	 0	 Tropic Sun	 102,375	 54%
	 184,850	 Count Dubois	 9	 20,539	 28	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 25%	 0	 Bella Rosa	 91,800	 50%
	 180,100	 Kildonan	 6	 30,017	 38	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 21%	 0	 Kildonan Bay	 112,500	 62%
	 175,550	 **Archipenko	 3	 58,517	 20	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 45%	 0	 Mighty Smart	 119,750	 68%
	 168,275	 *Miesque’s Approval	 8	 21,034	 50	 2	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 8%	 0	 League Of Her Own	 78,325	 47%
	 164,375	 **Smart Missile	 1	 164,375	 8	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Explosive Beauty	 164,375	 100%
	 163,125	 The Assayer	 4	 40,781	 33	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 24%	 0	 Thomas Shelby	 72,300	 44%
	 160,025	 Traffic Guard	 5	 32,005	 23	 2	 3	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 17%	 0	 Free Deal	 88,025	 55%
	 159,199	 *Main Aim	 8	 19,900	 41	 2	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 22%	 0	 Effort	 55,550	 35%
	 156,875	 *Warm White Night	 5	 31,375	 26	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 23%	 0	 Midnight Badger	 62,000	 40%
	 151,375	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 6	 25,229	 38	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 26%	 1	 Grey Flyer	 64,800	 43%
	 151,000	 **Asiatic Boy	 1	 151,000	 7	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Queen Of Beauty	 151,000	 100%
	 150,000	 **Stratum	 2	 75,000	 10	 1	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 20%	 0	 Freedom Seeker	 143,000	 95%
	 141,900	 **Snitzel	 2	 70,950	 5	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Masaaqaat	 88,200	 62%
	 131,125	 Brave Tin Soldier	 11	 11,920	 34	 1	 1	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 12%	 0	 Crimson God	 80,375	 61%
	 122,375	 Jay Peg	 12	 10,198	 45	 1	 1	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 13%	 0	 Cozy Dot Com	 65,000	 53%
	 119,450	 *King’s Chapel	 2	 59,725	 18	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 44%	 0	 King Capone	 113,950	 95%
	 119,000	 The Apache	 1	 119,000	 9	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 44%	 0	 Rewrite The Stars	 119,000	 100%
	 118,625	 **Fortify	 1	 118,625	 7	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 57%	 0	 Joy Maisha	 118,625	 100%
	 111,600	 **I Am Invincible	 2	 55,800	 5	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Akwaan	 110,700	 99%
	 104,900	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 2	 52,450	 11	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 9%	 0	 Magic Mila	 101,600	 97%
	 90,850	 Go Deputy	 2	 45,425	 11	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 18%	 0	 Tawny Jet	 90,850	 100%
	 89,200	 Redoute’s Promise	 2	 44,600	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 27%	 0	 Eppagilia	 89,200	 100%
	 86,700	 **Campanologist	 1	 86,700	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 60%	 0	 Mohican	 86,700	 100%
	 82,500	 **Uncle Mo	 1	 82,500	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Tobefair	 82,500	 100%
	 75,250	 **Tapit	 1	 75,250	 6	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 83%	 0	 Still Tappin	 75,250	 100%
	 74,975	 Alado	 6	 12,496	 30	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 17%	 0	 Fairlado	 35,100	 47%
	 66,100	 Fencing Master	 3	 22,033	 12	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 33%	 0	 Deep River Woman	 56,300	 85%
	 64,625	 **Exchange Rate	 2	 32,313	 9	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 22%	 0	 Quintay	 64,625	 100%
	 61,200	 *Jam Alley	 4	 15,300	 13	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Strada Statale	 54,900	 90%
	 54,350	 **Blaze Of Fire	 2	 27,175	 6	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Nickelback	 53,750	 99%
	 53,100	 **Orpen	 1	 53,100	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Kay Tee Perry	 53,100	 100%
	 48,450	 *Indigo Magic	 1	 48,450	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Margot’s Magic	 48,450	 100%
	 47,000	 **Frankel	 2	 23,500	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 44%	 1	 Risk Taker	 35,000	 74%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 46,800	 **Gregorian	 1	 46,800	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Western Vision	 46,800	 100%
	 46,062	 **Camelot	 4	 11,516	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 27%	 0	 Martha	 36,000	 78%
	 42,300	 *Modus Vivendi	 3	 14,100	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 20%	 0	 Dance Class	 42,300	 100%
	 38,125	 *Stagelight	 1	 38,125	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Promise Of Dawn	 38,125	 100%
	 36,900	 *The Sheik	 2	 18,450	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Abdul	 36,900	 100%
	 28,750	 *Gitano Hernando	 3	 9,583	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 20%	 0	 Tyrells Bullet	 28,750	 100%
	 24,150	 **Per Incanto	 1	 24,150	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 75%	 0	 Wallaa	 24,150	 100%
	 24,050	 **Pour Moi	 1	 24,050	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 67%	 0	 Spooky	 24,050	 100%
	 22,750	 *Sudden Storm	 2	 11,375	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Sudden Star	 22,750	 100%
	 21,000	 **Zoffany	 1	 21,000	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Share Holder	 21,000	 100%
	 10,800	 *Parade Leader	 1	 10,800	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Terra Creek Girl	 10,800	 100%
	 10,000	 *Curved Ball	 3	 3,333	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 18%	 0	 Yoshida	 10,000	 100%
	 10,000	 **Delago Deluxe	 1	 10,000	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Shining Bright	 10,000	 100%
	 4,200	 *Seul Amour	 2	 2,100	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Last Kingdom	 2,400	 57%
	 3,600	 *Spectrum	 1	 3,600	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Irvine	 3,600	 100%
	 3,000	 **Carlton House	 1	 3,000	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Anmer Hall	 3,000	 100%
	 2,700	 Malhub	 3	 900	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Income Dollar	 2,700	 100%
	 2,500	 *Tropical Empire	 1	 2,500	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Chukka	 2,500	 100%
	 2,000	 **Scat Daddy	 1	 2,000	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 American Prayer	 2,000	 100%
	 1,800	 Sarge	 2	 900	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Bitter Wind	 1,800	 100%
	 1,800	 *Lecture	 1	 1,800	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Tequila Maria	 1,800	 100%
	 1,800	 *Admire Main	 1	 1,800	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Elettra	 1,800	 100%
	 900	 *Blue Tiger	 2	 450	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Unleashed Power	 900	 100%
	 900	 Golden Sword	 6	 150	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Willouws Racer	 900	 100%
	 0	 *Fanatic Dane	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Tail Spin	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Lithuanian	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Light My Star	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Russian Sage	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Russian Beauty	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Catcher In The Rye	 1	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Villita Rye	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Al Miqdaam	 3	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Eighties Rock	 0	 0%
	 0	 Ato	 2	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Blue Topaz	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Divine Jet	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Gotcaughtspeedin	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Antonius Pius	 1	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Keeping The Faith	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Equal Stripes	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Por Una Cabeza	 0	 0%
	 0	 *King’s Apostle	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Holy Man	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Royal Keeper	 5	 0	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Aunt Denise	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Nathaniel	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Rain In England	 0	 0%



Sporting Post - SIRES	 11

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
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	 5,718,398	 Jackson	 47	 121,668	 206	 18	 29	 38%	 1	 1	 6%	 45	 22%	 1	 Count Jack	 2,652,511	 46%
	 5,494,850	 Silvano	 64	 85,857	 276	 25	 36	 39%	 4	 6	 16%	 86	 31%	 3	 Sachdev	 1,373,750	 25%
	 4,885,637	 Twice Over	 58	 84,235	 283	 22	 25	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 79	 28%	 0	 Invidia	 2,815,750	 58%
	 5,613,374	 Vercingetorix	 69	 81,353	 340	 30	 50	 43%	 1	 3	 3%	 99	 29%	 5	 Vaseem	 913,200	 16%
	 3,957,923	 *Captain Al	 52	 76,114	 233	 28	 39	 54%	 1	 1	 4%	 83	 36%	 2	 Missisippi Burning	 790,062	 20%
	 3,262,449	 *Dynasty	 45	 72,499	 211	 25	 34	 56%	 0	 0	 0%	 69	 33%	 1	 Sovereign Secret	 826,900	 25%
	 4,151,612	 Captain Of All	 58	 71,580	 256	 26	 31	 45%	 1	 1	 4%	 76	 30%	 0	 Cartel Captain	 1,097,750	 26%
	 4,621,062	 Gimmethegreenlight	 68	 67,957	 285	 24	 38	 35%	 4	 4	 17%	 74	 26%	 7	 Got The Greenlight	 910,000	 20%
	 1,405,361	 Trippi	 24	 58,557	 94	 13	 19	 54%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 33%	 1	 Williams Land	 216,000	 15%
	 2,991,762	 Oratorio	 52	 57,534	 269	 22	 33	 42%	 1	 1	 5%	 79	 29%	 2	 Viva Rio	 485,375	 16%
	 3,641,837	 What A Winter	 64	 56,904	 336	 25	 29	 39%	 2	 2	 8%	 115	 34%	 1	 Three Two Charlie	 609,850	 17%
	 4,197,048	 Querari	 74	 56,717	 391	 34	 41	 46%	 1	 1	 3%	 109	 28%	 3	 Rio Querari	 605,350	 14%
	 2,381,450	 Pomodoro	 43	 55,383	 171	 17	 21	 40%	 1	 1	 6%	 50	 29%	 2	 Invisible	 647,975	 27%
	 2,676,812	 Flower Alley	 52	 51,477	 225	 23	 30	 44%	 1	 1	 4%	 73	 32%	 3	 Marygold	 299,375	 11%
	 2,098,800	 *Crusade	 41	 51,190	 220	 17	 21	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 81	 37%	 0	 Madame Patrice	 198,000	 9%
	 1,045,900	 Time Thief	 21	 49,805	 103	 10	 11	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 29%	 1	 Macthief	 193,750	 19%
	 2,019,813	 Pathfork	 41	 49,264	 204	 23	 29	 56%	 1	 1	 4%	 52	 25%	 0	 Path Of Choice	 156,850	 8%
	 2,183,980	 Philanthropist	 46	 47,478	 228	 12	 14	 26%	 1	 1	 8%	 64	 28%	 1	 Golden Ducat	 696,250	 32%
	 2,033,612	 Ideal World	 43	 47,293	 196	 17	 25	 40%	 1	 2	 6%	 59	 30%	 0	 Mount Laurel	 301,375	 15%
	 3,246,525	 Duke Of Marmalade	 73	 44,473	 356	 25	 35	 34%	 2	 2	 8%	 122	 34%	 0	 True To Life	 249,000	 8%
	 1,097,862	 *Bold Silvano	 25	 43,914	 107	 9	 13	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 26%	 2	 Super Silvano	 269,750	 25%
	 3,330,500	 Master Of My Fate	 78	 42,699	 387	 32	 34	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 110	 28%	 1	 Driving Miss Daisy	 477,500	 14%
	 2,598,313	 Visionaire	 61	 42,595	 244	 15	 17	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 60	 25%	 0	 Spiritofthegroove	 624,000	 24%
	 2,193,599	 *Soft Falling Rain	 54	 40,622	 215	 20	 26	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 55	 26%	 1	 Donderweer	 235,675	 11%
	 2,160,262	 Elusive Fort	 57	 37,899	 305	 21	 26	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 76	 25%	 0	 Out Of Your League	 166,175	 8%
	 780,400	 Irish Flame	 21	 37,162	 103	 7	 10	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 21%	 1	 Calandra	 142,800	 18%
	 693,000	 *Just As Well	 19	 36,474	 101	 6	 8	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 26%	 0	 Georgina Rose	 219,625	 32%
	 1,555,488	 Var	 43	 36,174	 177	 15	 18	 35%	 1	 3	 7%	 47	 27%	 1	 Point Of Sale	 164,250	 11%
	 758,125	 Potala Palace	 21	 36,101	 100	 7	 11	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 23%	 1	 Singforafa	 187,625	 25%
	 1,345,825	 Capetown Noir	 38	 35,416	 173	 12	 13	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 25%	 0	 Liverpool Champ	 148,875	 11%
	 1,012,000	 Mambo In Seattle	 29	 34,897	 155	 10	 14	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 25%	 0	 Diorama	 172,500	 17%
	 1,171,600	 Judpot	 34	 34,459	 154	 11	 13	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 44	 29%	 0	 Mr Minister	 128,625	 11%
	 969,200	 *Byword	 29	 33,421	 117	 5	 8	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 24%	 1	 Riverstown	 400,625	 41%
	 725,175	 Linngari	 23	 31,529	 133	 7	 8	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 20%	 0	 Blushing Bride	 139,200	 19%
	 1,281,663	 Wylie Hall	 41	 31,260	 198	 14	 19	 34%	 0	 0	 0%	 48	 24%	 0	 Wylie Wench	 124,200	 10%
	 1,360,475	 Noble Tune	 45	 30,233	 232	 13	 13	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 56	 24%	 0	 Noble Freedom	 117,500	 9%
	 785,320	 *Toreador	 26	 30,205	 125	 8	 9	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 21%	 1	 Ninotto	 121,875	 16%
	 795,125	 Marchfield	 28	 28,397	 128	 9	 9	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 22%	 0	 Proud Warrior	 89,500	 11%
	 560,225	 *Mogok	 20	 28,011	 94	 5	 5	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 16%	 0	 Latest Craze	 186,250	 33%
	 487,875	 *Where’s That Tiger	 19	 25,678	 99	 4	 4	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 28%	 0	 Bouncing Tigger	 100,675	 21%
	 504,225	 *Black Minnaloushe	 20	 25,211	 105	 4	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 29%	 0	 Black Fox	 107,500	 21%
	 1,113,200	 Seventh Rock	 46	 24,200	 211	 9	 11	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 49	 23%	 0	 Rock The Globe	 231,150	 21%
	 555,113	 Greys Inn	 24	 23,130	 99	 6	 6	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 22%	 0	 Solarize	 90,000	 16%
	 402,900	 Eightfold Path	 18	 22,383	 81	 4	 4	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 22%	 0	 Follow My Path	 111,450	 28%
	 377,425	 *Great Britain	 17	 22,201	 90	 4	 4	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 18%	 0	 Jozi Hustle	 95,700	 25%
	 328,100	 Ashaawes	 16	 20,506	 65	 3	 3	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 20%	 0	 Franklin	 81,200	 25%
	 131,125	 Brave Tin Soldier	 11	 11,920	 34	 1	 1	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 12%	 0	 Crimson God	 80,375	 61%
	 122,375	 Jay Peg	 12	 10,198	 45	 1	 1	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 13%	 0	 Cozy Dot Com	 65,000	 53%

LEADING SIRES OF 3YO’S BY AEPR
season 2019/2020: 1 August  - 29 March 2020
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LEADING SIRES OF 2YO’S BY STAKES
season 2019/2020: 1 August  - 29 March 2020

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 586,800	 Var	 11	 53,345	 20	 5	 8	 45%	 1	 1	 20%	 8	 40%	 1	 Miracle Flight	 183,200	 31%
	 504,000	 What A Winter	 20	 25,200	 38	 4	 5	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 47%	 2	 Portico	 137,200	 27%
	 498,275	 Captain Of All	 22	 22,649	 48	 4	 6	 18%	 1	 1	 25%	 16	 33%	 1	 Springs Of Carmel	 148,900	 30%
	 487,650	 Gimmethegreenlight	 22	 22,166	 35	 4	 5	 18%	 1	 1	 25%	 16	 46%	 1	 Favorita	 161,875	 33%
	 408,750	 *Captain Al	 6	 68,125	 11	 3	 5	 50%	 1	 2	 33%	 2	 18%	 1	 Erik The Red	 270,625	 66%
	 389,300	 Querari	 23	 16,926	 41	 5	 5	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 34%	 1	 Slalom Queen	 73,000	 19%
	 278,600	 *Soft Falling Rain	 12	 23,217	 23	 4	 4	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 35%	 1	 Cool Runnings	 62,500	 22%
	 251,400	 Judpot	 7	 35,914	 17	 1	 3	 14%	 1	 1	 100%	 8	 47%	 0	 War Room	 206,000	 82%
	 248,650	 Master Of My Fate	 15	 16,577	 18	 4	 4	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 17%	 0	 Colour My Fate	 83,500	 34%
	 235,500	 Global View	 9	 26,167	 14	 4	 5	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 36%	 1	 Delicasea	 77,000	 33%
	 187,050	 Noble Tune	 7	 26,721	 22	 1	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 32%	 0	 Fire And Ice	 144,700	 77%
	 167,000	 Vercingetorix	 5	 33,400	 5	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 1	 Sofia Erin	 62,500	 37%
	 166,350	 Coup de Grace	 17	 9,785	 34	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 44%	 0	 Ziva De Grace	 75,000	 45%
	 151,750	 Pathfork	 10	 15,175	 21	 1	 1	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 33%	 0	 Afternoon Tea	 108,000	 71%
	 151,100	 Pomodoro	 11	 13,736	 17	 1	 1	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 47%	 0	 Sir Pom	 82,500	 55%
	 145,800	 Act Of War	 6	 24,300	 9	 2	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Daichi	 72,500	 50%
	 139,325	 Fencing Master	 2	 69,663	 6	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Walls Of Dubrovnik	 138,125	 99%
	 139,000	 Eightfold Path	 7	 19,857	 16	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 38%	 1	 Rabbedoe	 91,800	 66%
	 138,525	 Flower Alley	 15	 9,235	 24	 2	 2	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 21%	 0	 Zernez	 48,100	 35%
	 130,325	 Willow Magic	 7	 18,618	 12	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 33%	 0	 Dubawi Princess	 83,200	 64%
	 130,200	 Ideal World	 4	 32,550	 9	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Magogo	 54,200	 42%
	 122,950	 Wylie Hall	 6	 20,492	 15	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 40%	 0	 Elusive Woman	 117,000	 95%
	 114,200	 Futura	 7	 16,314	 12	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 42%	 0	 Karnallie	 85,600	 75%
	 96,680	 Time Thief	 7	 13,811	 14	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 36%	 0	 The Contractor	 63,900	 66%
	 96,600	 *Crusade	 9	 10,733	 15	 1	 1	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 47%	 0	 Sloane	 44,500	 46%
	 88,650	 Elusive Fort	 16	 5,541	 34	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 35%	 0	 Var’s Elusion	 25,000	 28%
	 85,425	 Oratorio	 6	 14,238	 11	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 18%	 0	 Love Bomb	 62,500	 73%
	 77,825	 Duke Of Marmalade	 6	 12,971	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 42%	 0	 Siren Of Greece	 49,000	 63%
	 76,700	 Silvano	 2	 38,350	 4	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Due Diligence	 76,700	 100%
	 70,250	 Philanthropist	 10	 7,025	 19	 1	 1	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 21%	 0	 Phinda Mzala	 31,500	 45%
	 62,500	 *Mogok	 1	 62,500	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Harlington Express	 62,500	 100%
	 62,000	 Twice Over	 7	 8,857	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 45%	 0	 Nirvana Girl	 30,000	 48%
	 61,900	 Jackson	 7	 8,843	 13	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 15%	 0	 Promise to Dream	 30,000	 48%
	 58,500	 Mambo In Seattle	 2	 29,250	 4	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Master Of Disguise	 57,600	 98%
	 54,250	 Jay Peg	 7	 7,750	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 47%	 0	 Musical Glitch	 27,500	 51%
	 51,575	 *Where’s That Tiger	 8	 6,447	 15	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 7%	 0	 Tiger In The Sun	 47,800	 93%
	 40,625	 Louis The King	 1	 40,625	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Matthew The King	 40,625	 100%
	 37,000	 Visionaire	 7	 5,286	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 27%	 0	 Keep The Lights On	 15,000	 41%
	 36,900	 *St Petersburg	 1	 36,900	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Winter Monarch	 36,900	 100%
	 36,000	 *Byword	 1	 36,000	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Byridge	 36,000	 100%
	 33,950	 Potala Palace	 4	 8,488	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 60%	 0	 Accomplished	 28,000	 82%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
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	 139,325	 Fencing Master	 2	 69,663	 6	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Walls Of Dubrovnik	 138,125	 99%
	 408,750	 *Captain Al	 6	 68,125	 11	 3	 5	 50%	 1	 2	 33%	 2	 18%	 1	 Erik The Red	 270,625	 66%
	 62,500	 *Mogok	 1	 62,500	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Harlington Express	 62,500	 100%
	 586,800	 Var	 11	 53,345	 20	 5	 8	 45%	 1	 1	 20%	 8	 40%	 1	 Miracle Flight	 183,200	 31%
	 40,625	 Louis The King	 1	 40,625	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Matthew The King	 40,625	 100%
	 76,700	 Silvano	 2	 38,350	 4	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Due Diligence	 76,700	 100%
	 36,900	 *St Petersburg	 1	 36,900	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Winter Monarch	 36,900	 100%
	 36,000	 *Byword	 1	 36,000	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Byridge	 36,000	 100%
	 251,400	 Judpot	 7	 35,914	 17	 1	 3	 14%	 1	 1	 100%	 8	 47%	 0	 War Room	 206,000	 82%
	 167,000	 Vercingetorix	 5	 33,400	 5	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 1	 Sofia Erin	 62,500	 37%
	 130,200	 Ideal World	 4	 32,550	 9	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Magogo	 54,200	 42%
	 58,500	 Mambo In Seattle	 2	 29,250	 4	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Master Of Disguise	 57,600	 98%
	 187,050	 Noble Tune	 7	 26,721	 22	 1	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 32%	 0	 Fire And Ice	 144,700	 77%
	 235,500	 Global View	 9	 26,167	 14	 4	 5	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 36%	 1	 Delicasea	 77,000	 33%
	 504,000	 What A Winter	 20	 25,200	 38	 4	 5	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 47%	 2	 Portico	 137,200	 27%
	 145,800	 Act Of War	 6	 24,300	 9	 2	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Daichi	 72,500	 50%
	 278,600	 *Soft Falling Rain	 12	 23,217	 23	 4	 4	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 35%	 1	 Cool Runnings	 62,500	 22%
	 498,275	 Captain Of All	 22	 22,649	 48	 4	 6	 18%	 1	 1	 25%	 16	 33%	 1	 Springs Of Carmel	 148,900	 30%
	 487,650	 Gimmethegreenlight	 22	 22,166	 35	 4	 5	 18%	 1	 1	 25%	 16	 46%	 1	 Favorita	 161,875	 33%
	 122,950	 Wylie Hall	 6	 20,492	 15	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 40%	 0	 Elusive Woman	 117,000	 95%
	 139,000	 Eightfold Path	 7	 19,857	 16	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 38%	 1	 Rabbedoe	 91,800	 66%
	 130,325	 Willow Magic	 7	 18,618	 12	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 33%	 0	 Dubawi Princess	 83,200	 64%
	 389,300	 Querari	 23	 16,926	 41	 5	 5	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 34%	 1	 Slalom Queen	 73,000	 19%
	 248,650	 Master Of My Fate	 15	 16,577	 18	 4	 4	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 17%	 0	 Colour My Fate	 83,500	 34%
	 114,200	 Futura	 7	 16,314	 12	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 42%	 0	 Karnallie	 85,600	 75%
	 151,750	 Pathfork	 10	 15,175	 21	 1	 1	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 33%	 0	 Afternoon Tea	 108,000	 71%
	 29,875	 Alado	 2	 14,938	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Unbroken Promises	 29,875	 100%
	 85,425	 Oratorio	 6	 14,238	 11	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 18%	 0	 Love Bomb	 62,500	 73%
	 96,680	 Time Thief	 7	 13,811	 14	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 36%	 0	 The Contractor	 63,900	 66%
	 151,100	 Pomodoro	 11	 13,736	 17	 1	 1	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 47%	 0	 Sir Pom	 82,500	 55%
	 77,825	 Duke Of Marmalade	 6	 12,971	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 42%	 0	 Siren Of Greece	 49,000	 63%
	 96,600	 *Crusade	 9	 10,733	 15	 1	 1	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 47%	 0	 Sloane	 44,500	 46%
	 166,350	 Coup de Grace	 17	 9,785	 34	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 44%	 0	 Ziva De Grace	 75,000	 45%
	 138,525	 Flower Alley	 15	 9,235	 24	 2	 2	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 21%	 0	 Zernez	 48,100	 35%
	 62,000	 Twice Over	 7	 8,857	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 45%	 0	 Nirvana Girl	 30,000	 48%
	 61,900	 Jackson	 7	 8,843	 13	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 15%	 0	 Promise to Dream	 30,000	 48%
	 33,950	 Potala Palace	 4	 8,488	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 60%	 0	 Accomplished	 28,000	 82%
	 54,250	 Jay Peg	 7	 7,750	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 47%	 0	 Musical Glitch	 27,500	 51%
	 28,400	 *Legislate	 4	 7,100	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Zimbaba	 20,000	 70%
	 70,250	 Philanthropist	 10	 7,025	 19	 1	 1	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 21%	 0	 Phinda Mzala	 31,500	 45%
	 51,575	 *Where’s That Tiger	 8	 6,447	 15	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 7%	 0	 Tiger In The Sun	 47,800	 93%
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